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High Capacity Portable PowerBank Features

High capacity Portable PowerBank with built-in 4000mAh lithium polymer
battery, perfect for high drain devices

Compatible with most USB enabled devices

Convenient to recharge by USB adaptor

LED indicators to show battery level

Safety protection

- Over temperature protection

- Over/ under voltage protection

- Short circuit protection

- Over power protection

Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use.
Keep the manual for future reference.
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Micro USB @}
Input Port
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Portable PowerBank

Recharging High Capacity Portable PowerBank
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Plug the micro USB terminal of the provided USB charging cable into the
input port of the Portable PowerBank. Connect another end of the USB
charging cable via computer (Fig. 1) or 1 ampere or above USB adaptor to
AC power outlet for charging. (Fig. 2)

LED will be on with power connection. The LED will indicate the battery
status. The number of LED lights up indicates the battery level

AIILED will be on once charging is completed.

Disconnect the USB cable after charging is completed.

Charging other electronic devices

1. Plug the USB cable into the USB output port of the fully charged Portable
] PowerBank, then connect another end of the USB cable to your electronic
device.You may use the original USB charging cable supplied with your
electronic devices for charging (Fig. 3)
Micro USB Charging Cable 2. The electronic device will be instantly charged, and it can be used while
(InputiOutput) charging is in progress.

3. For Samsung tablet PC, press the LED button for 5 seconds to start the
charging.

Supports: 4. You may refer to your electronic device to check the charging status.

5. When charging is completed, unplug the USB charging cable from the
electronic device and the Portable PowerBank. The Portable PowerBank
will automatically tumn off.

Tl Conputers Camcordors Dghal Comeras PO Players bl Phones 6. To test the battery status, press the bution on the front side. The LED
indicator will show the strength of the battery.
Specifications
Input 5V DC 1000mA 1. Itis normal for the casing to become warm during charging and it wil
gradually cool down to room temperature after fully charged.
Output vbcz21a 2. Please recharge the Portable PowerBank before use if it has not been
Dimension 106(L) x 61(W) x 15(H) mm used for more than 90 days.
3. Do not use the Portable PowerBank in place with high humidity, high
Weight (Portable PowerBank Only) 1169 (approx.) or extreme conditions,
Operating Temperature 0°C~40°C Caullon
Battery Rating Li-Polymer battery 3.7V 4000mAh Do not charge the GP Portable PowerBank while it is powering your
electronic device.
Charging Time By 1 ampere USB adaptor : 5 hours (approx.) 2. Do not wet, incinerate or disassemble the Portable PowerBank and its
accessories.
The abe h: ti der different ti diti
@ above charging time may very under dferent operating condiions 3. Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture or shred the
LED Indication o Memalbatery. ot overhent
Charging and discharging the Portable PowerBank: eep away from open flame or sunlight to prevent overheating.
During charging, the LED displayed on the front side of the Portable 5. Keep away from high voltage devices
P e play 6. Do not throw or shake the Portable PowerBank.
owerBank will light up 7. This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons

Testing battery status:

unless they have been adequately supervised by a responsible person to
ensure that they can use the appliance safety. Young children should be
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4000mA daxils qurasdinimis litum polimer batareyall yiiksok tutum
qabiliyyatine malik enerji manbayi yiiksak enerji sarf edan cihazlar iigiin
oladrr.

Sksar USB qurularina uygundur

USB adaptorla doldurma rahatligi

Batareyanin statusunu gésteren LED géstaricileri var

Tahlitkesizliyin gorunmasi

- Yiiksak temperaturdan gorunma

- Yiikssk gerginlikden/ asag garginlikden qorunma

- Qisa qapanmadan qorunma

- Hoddinden artiq yiiklemadan gorunma

Ovalca istifada qaydalarini (telimatlari) diggatle oxuyun.

Talimati ndvbati

tinadlar liglin yadda

Istifada iizr telimatlar:
Yuksek tutumlu Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun yeniden enerjl toplamasi

USB doldurma kabelinin mikro USB uclugunu Portative * PowerBank'™in
giris portuna taxin. Doldurmag {igiin USB doldurma kabelinin digar ucunu
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Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
Very Good Four LED on No need for recharging
Good Three LED on - This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
Average Two LED on - 5 this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
ek OneLEDon - §  cause undersired operation
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- 2 38 280y Akl Rll) S (S S A el 5 3eaY) e palB Y
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kompilter ve ya 1 amper yiiksak adaptor vasitasi ila akkumulyator enerji
¢ixigina taxin. (Sokil 1 or 2)

2. Kehreba rengli LED gostericisi enerji alaglendiricisi ile birikde
yanacaqdir. LED batareyanin statusunu géstaracak. LED isiglarinin sayi
batareyanin enerji saviyyasini gostarir.

3. Btin LED géstaricilori enerji toplama prosesi basa gatdiqda, yanacaqdir.

4. Eneritoplama prosesi basa gatdiqdan sonra USB kabelini enerjidan aralayin

Elektron cihazlarin enerji toplamasi
USB kabelini, enerjiils tam dolu olan Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun USB
Xarici portuna taxin, sonra USB kabelinin diger uclugunu ise 6z elektron
cihaziniza taxin. Siz enerji toplamag igiin elekiron cihaz ile techiz edilmis
USB enerji toplayan kabelinizdan istifada eds bilarsiniz. (Sakil 3)

2. Elektron cihaz derhal enerji toplamaga baslayacaq v siz ondan enerji
toplama prosesi zamani da istifade eda bilersiniz.

3. Samsung planset kompiiterlerinda, doldurmani baslatmagq iigin LED
dilymasini 5 saniya basin

4. Siz enerjitoplama statusunu yoxlamagq igiin elekiron cihaziniza baxa bilarsiniz.

5. Enerji toplama prosesi basa catdiqda, USB enerji toplama kabelini
elektron cihazdan ve Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan ayinn. Portativ
PowerBank qurgusu aviomatik olarag, sénacekdir.

6. Batareyanin statusunu yoxlamag iiciin on hissade olan diiymaciyi basin
LED gostericisi batareyanin giiciinii gésteracek.

Diqgat

1. Enerji toplama zamani korpusun qizmasi normal haldrr, lakin tam

dolduruldugdan sonra o tadricen otaq temperaturuna qedar azalacagdir.

2. 9ger Portativ PowerBank qurgusu 90 giinden artiq istifada ediimayibsa,
bu zaman onu istifadadan avval yeniden enerji toplamaga goyun

3. Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan yiiksak ritubat, yiksek temperatur ve
ya ekstremal seraitlarda istifade etmayin.

Ehllyat tadbirlari:

Portatiy PowerBank qurgusunu ve onun yardimgi torkib hissalorini

(aksesuarianni) islatmayin, yandirmayin ve ya sokmayin.

Daxii batareyani agmayin, sskmayin, qirmayin, atmayin, dayisdimmayin v ya desmyin.

Hedden artiq isinmenin qarsisini almaq (igiin agiq alov ve ya gines

stialarindan uzaq saxlayin

Yiiksok gerginlikl qurgulardan kenar saxiayin

Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu silkelomayin ve ya atmayin,

Bu levazimatin azyasli usaqlar va ya fizki ve aqli cahatden zif sexslar terafinden

istfadasi yaxs! hal deyil bele ki, onlara masul saxs terafinden mivafiq olarag, bu
istfadeni edimalidir. Azyas usaglarin

bu cihaz le oynamamalarml temin etmak iciin onlara nezaret edimalidir

w

YRS

Bu cihaz FCC qaydalarinin 15-ci Bolmasinin talablarine cavab verir. Smaliyyat
asagidaki iki srte malikdir: (1) bu cihaz zerarverici hallara sabab ola bilmaz (2)
bu alat arzuolunmayan amaliyyatlara sabab olan hallar da daxil olmagla, har hansi
belo hallar iigin miidaxilani qabul etmalidi.

Elerk quigulann gesiclonmanis sehar tulantian Kimi atmayn, ayrica toplama vasitalrindan
istfads edin. Movcud zbil topama sistemian haggnda malumat aimaq ot yeri hokumt
organianna miracit edin. 8 atliss yeral
qnsaraq
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Uzivatelska pfirucka

Micro USB
vstupni port U8

»
6 ‘
Zalozni zdroj energie Obr.2

Micro USB napajeci kabel
(provstup i vystup ) S

Podporovana zafizeni:

Tablely Videokamery  dighéni fotoaparaty  MP3 pletravate  Mobini tlefony
Specifikace
Vstup 5V DC 1000mA
Vystup 5VDC2.1A
Rozméry 106(L) x 16(8) x 15(V) mm
Hmotnost (zalozni zdroj pouze) 116g (approx.)
Provozni teplota 0°C~40°C
Typ akumultoru Li-Polymerova baterie 3.7V 4000mAh
Doba nabijeni U 1 ampérového USB adaptéru: 5 hodin (pibl.)

Uvedené doby nabijeni a vybijeni se mohou lisit v zavislosti na provoznich podminkéch

LED indikator
Nabijeni a vybijeni zalozniho zdroje:
 priibéhu nabijent bude svitt oranzova LED dioda umisténd na pred srané zaloznio zdroje.

Testing battery status:

Speclflkace zalozniho zdroje

Vysoka kapacita akumuldtoru diky vestavéné 4000mAh lithium
polymerové baterii, ideaIni pro zafizeni s vysokym odbérem.

Kompatibilni s vétsinou USB zafizeni

Idealni pro nabijeni pomoci USB adaptéru

LED indikatory zobrazujici stav akumulétoru

Bezpe&nostni ochrana

- Ochrana proti prehfati

- Ochrana proti vybiti a pfebiti

- Ochrana proti zkratu

- Ochrana proti pretizeni

Pred pouzitim si dukladné prectéte navod k obsluze.
Navod k obsluze uschovejte.

Obsluha zafizeni:
Nabuem zalozniho zdroje

~

bl od

Pripojte USB mikrokonektor dodaného nabijeciho USB kabelu do USB
zditky prenosného zafizeni PowerBank. Pripojte pro nabijen druhy konec
nabijeciho USB  kabelu pomoci pocitacového nebo 1 ampérového
adaptéru k zésuvee se stfidavym (AC) napéjenim. (Obr. 1 or 2)
Oranzové LED dioda signalizuje pfipojeni a dale pak stav akumultoru.
Poget LED rozsvicenjch diod signalizuje troveri nabiti akumulatoru

Je-li nabijent dokoneno, viechny LED diody budou svitit

Odpojte USB kabel, je-1i nabijeni dokonceno.

Nabuem ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni

Zapojte USB kabel do USB vjstupnino portu piné nabitého zaloznino
zdroje. Druhy konec USB kabelu pfipojte k elektronickému zafizen. Lze
pouzit prilozeny USB napéjeci kabel (obr.3).

2. Elektronické zafizeni bude okamZité nabijeno a maze byt nadale
pouzivano i v pribéhu nabijeni.

3. U Samsung tablet PC stisknéte LED tlagitko na 5 s pro spusténi nabijeni.

4. Stav nabijeni kontrolujte na svém elektronickém zafizeni.

5. Po dokonZeni nabijeni odpojte USB napajeci kabel z elekironického
zafizeni a zalozni zdroj energie se automaticky vypne.

6. Pro ovéfeni stavu akumulatoru stisknéte tlagitko na predni strané. LED
indikétor zobrazi stav baterie.

Upozornenl
Je b&zné, ze se t8lo zalozniho zdroje v prabéhu nabijeni zahfiva a
postupné se jeho teplota sni2i na pokojovou po dokongeni nabijeni.

2. Nepouzivali-i jste zafizeni vice jak 90 dni, nabijte jej opét pred pouZitim

3. Nepouzivejte zalozni zdroj energie v mistech s vysokou vihkosti, teplotou
a extrémnimi podminkami

Varovani

1. Nevystavujte zafizeni vinku, teplu a nerozebirejte jej a jeho dopliiky.

2. irejte, irej ichujte ani  jinak
nezasahuijte do akumulatoru umisténého vevnitf.

3. Chrarite pred ohném a pfimym slunegnim zéenim, aby nedoglo k prehfati.

4. Chraiite pred zafizenimi vysokého napéti.

5. Nehazejte a netfeste se zaloznim zdrojem energie.

6. Tento pfistroj neni uréen pro pouzivani osobami (véetné dati), jim2

fyzicka, smyslova nebo mentaini neschopnost &i nedostatek zkuenosti a
Znalosti zabrariuje v bezpegném pouzivani pfistroje, pokud na né nebude
dohlizeno nebo pokud nebyly instruovany ohledné pouZiti tohoto pistroje
osobou zodpovédnou za jejich bezpecnost. Je nutny dohled nad détmi,
aby se zaiistilo, Ze si nebudou s pristrojem hrét

Stav baterie LED indikator Remarks
Dobry Clyi LED diody svii Neni treba nabiet .
v v Y h Zafizeni vyhovuje smémici FCC &st 15. Provoz zafizent podiéhé 2 podminkém:
Dobry - primémy Tii LED diody sviti - (1) zatizeni nezpusobuje Skodivou interferenci a (2) zafizeni musi akceptovat
Pramemy Dve LED diody svi - pfjmans iterference véetnd inerference, Kerd miize zplsobit nezadouci Gimost
zaiizen
slaby Jedna LED dioda svit B
Nevyhazuite vjrobek ani baterie po skoneni zivotnosti jako netfidény komunaini odpad,
Velmi slaby LED blka - pouife sbéma mista idéného odpact.Sprévnou hvidacprodukt zabrnt negatvnim
vivim i Zivotni prostfedi. Recy
Zoela vybita Nesvit zédna LED dioda i
th Je tieba nabit m— zpracovani domovniho odpadu nebo prodeini misto, kde jste produkt zakoupm

Eigenschaften Hochleistungs-Portable PowerBank

Akkupack mit hoher Kapazitat und eingebautem 4000mAh Lithium-Polymer Akku,

perfekt fir energiehungrige Gerate

Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-fahigen Geraten
Einfaches Aufladen iiber USB-Adapter
LED-Anzeige zum Anzeigen des Batterieladestatus
Sicherheitsschutz:

- Uberhitzungsschutz

- Uberspannungsschutz/ Unterspannungsschutz
Kurzschluss-Schutz

Uberlastungsschutz

Kraftig

med
Kramg batteripakke med mdbygget 4000mAN lithium  polymer-batteri,
perfekt til produkter med stort stromforbrug
Kompativel med de fleste USB-enheder
Praktisk fil genopladning via USB-adapter
LED-indikatorer viser batteriniveau
Sikkerhedsbeskyttelse:
- Overtemperaturbeskyttelse
- Overspaendings-/underspandingsbeskyttelse
- Beskyttet mod kortslutning
- Overeffekisbeskyttelse

Bitte lesen Sie die Bedi itung vor der ersten
Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bitte sorgfaltig auf.

Las brugervejledningen grundigt fer brug.
Gem vejledningen til senere brug.

Bedienungsanleitung:
L: Portable PowerBank

Eingangsbuchse der tragbaren PowerBank. Schiieien Sie das andere Ende des
USB-Ladekabels an einen Computer an, oder an einen USB-Adapter mit mehr als
1 Ampere an einer Steckdose. (Abb. 1 or 2)

~

den Ladezustand.
‘Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchten alle LED-Leuchten.
Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel nach Beendigung des Ladevorgangs ab,

‘gang anderer i Gerite

A osw

Originalkabel verwenden miissen, das Ihrem Gerét beigelegt war. (Abb.3)

~

Ladevorgangs normal genutzt werden.

w

Ladevorgang zu starten
Den Ladezustand Ihres Gerates miissen Sie am Gerét selber Giberpriifen.

¥

PowerBank schaltet sich automatisch ab.

>

des Portable PowerBank. Die LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladezustand.

Achtung

1. Esistnormal, dass sich das Gehéuse wéhrend dem Ladevorgang erwarmt, kiihit

jedoch vollsténdig ab sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschiossen st

2. Wenn Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank langer als 90 Tage nicht verwendet

haben, sollten Sie sie vor der Verwendung aufladen.

3. Verwenden Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht bei extremer
Luftfeuchtigkeit, bei sehr hohen Temperaturen oder anderen extremen
Bedingungen.

Warnung

1. Bitte werfen Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank sowie das Zubehér nicht ins

Wasser, verbrennen oder zerlegen es.

2. Die inteme Batterie keinesfalls modifizieren, zerlegen, offnen, fallen lassen,
zerbrechen, eindriicken oder einstechen.

3. Von offenem Feuer oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ferhalten um  ein
berhitzen zu verhindern.

4. Von Hochspannungsgeréten fernhalten

5. Die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht schiltteln oder werfen.

6. Diese Anwendung darf nicht unbeaufsichtigt von Kindern verwendet werden und von

Personen, die nicht in die Verwendung eingewiesen wurden. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass eine Person anwesend ist, die als verantwortich fir die sichere Verwendung
git. Kinder sollten in die Verwendung eingewiesen werden, um sicher zu stellen,

dass sie nicht damit spielen.

Dieses Gerét entspricht Teil 15 der FCC Regeln. Die Benutzung unterliegt folgenden zwei
Bedingungen: (1) das Gerét fiint zu keinen schédiichen Beeintréchtigungen und (2) dieses
Gerét muss alle Storungen aushalten einschieBlich derer, die durch ungewolte Bedienung

hervorgerufen werden.

Stecken Sie den micro USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabels in die

Die gelbe LED-Leuchte erscheint, sobald der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die
LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladestatus. Die Anzahl der LED-Leuchten indizieren

Stecken Sle das USB-Kabel in die USB-Output-Buchse der voll geladenen
tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die andere Seite des USB-Kabels schliessen Sie
nun an das zu ladende Gerat an. Es kann sein, dass Sie zum laden das
Ihr " elektronisches Gerét wird sofort aufgeladen und kann wahrend des
Fiir Samsung Tablet PC, driicken Sie die LED Taste fiir 5 Sekunden, um den
Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschiossen ist, entferen Sie die Kabel vom

aufgeladenen Gerét sowie von der tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die Portable

Um den Batteriestatus zu iiberpriifen, driicken Sie den Knopf auf der Vorderseite

E oder an enisprechenden Staionen. Konlakfieren Sie hre Stadt- oder Gemeindevervialtung, m
p % i

im Restmill landen, konnen geféhriche Substanzen in das Grundwasser sickem und in die.

Brugsanvnsnmg

1

2.

3,
4,

Indszet mikro- usa stikket | enden af det medfolgende USB-adekabel i
indgangsstikket pa den berbare PowerBank. Forbind den anden ende af
USB-ladekablet via computer eller 1 amp. over adapter tl ysnetkontakt for
opladning. (fig. 1 or 2)

Den gule LED lyser, nar stremmen er tisluttet. LED'en angiver batteriets
status. Antallet af lysende LED'er angiver batteriniveauet.

Alle LED'er lyser, nér batteriet er fuldt opladet,

Fjem USB-kablet, nar opladningen er afsluttet.

Opladning af andre elektroniske enheder

1. St USB-kablet i USB-udgangsporten pa den fuldt opladede baerbare
PowerBank, og set derefter den anden ende af USB-kablet i den
elektroniske enhed. Du kan bruge det USB-ladekabel, der fulgte med den
elektroniske enhed (Fig. 3)

2. Opladningen af den elektroniske enhed starter med det samme, og den
kan bruges under opladningen

3. For Samsung tablet-pc skal man holde LED-knappen inde i 5 sekunder for
at starte opladningen.

4. Du kan se status for opladningen pa den elektroniske enhed.

5. Nar opladningen er afsluttet, skal du fieme USB-ladekablet fra den
elektroniske enhed og den baerbare PowerBank. Den baerbare PowerBank
slukker automatisk.

6. Du kan teste batteristatus ved at trykke pa knappen pa forsiden
LED-indikatoren viser batteriets styrke.

Bemaerk

1. Det er normalt, at indkapslingen bliver varm under opladning, og den vil
gradvist kole ned til stuetemperatur efter opladning.

2. Genoplad den baerbare PowerBank for brug, hvis den ikke har vaeret i brug
i mere end 90 dage.

3. Anvend ikke den beerbare PowerBank pa steder med hoj luftfugtighed, hoj
temperatur eller ekstreme forhold.

For5|gt|g
Den bzerbare PowerBank og dens tilbehor ma ikke udszsttes for vand, ma
ikke anteendes og ma ikke skilles ad.

2. Det indbyggede batteri ma ikke modificeres, skilles ad, abnes, tabes,
knuses, punkteres eller mases.

3. Hold enheden vek fra aben ild og sollys for at undga overophedning.

4. Hold enheden vaek fra enheder med hojspaending.

5. Den beerbare PowerBank ma ikke kastes eller rystes.

6. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af bam eller svage personer,

medmindre de pé tlfredsstillende vis overvages af en ansvariig person for
at sikre, at de kan anvende apparatet korrekt. Sma barn bar holdes under
opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med apparatet

Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-regleme. Anvendelsen er underlagt
folgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens,
og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere al modtaget interferens, inklusive interferens,
der kan forarsage uansket drift.

Bortskaf ikke elektiske apparater sammen med aimindeligt usorteret affad, men brug
for oplysninger vedrarende de

n
‘skadelge stoffer traenge ned i grundvandet og indirzede i fodekzaden, hviket er skadeligt for
din sundhed og dit velveere

Caracteristicas del PowerBank Portatil de alta
Alimentador de alta capacidad con bateria de polimeros de litio de 4000
mAh incorporada, perfecto para dispositivos de alto consumo
Compatible con la mayoria de dispositivos alimentados por USB

Idéneo para recargar mediante un adaptador USB

Los indicadores LED muestran el estado de carga de la bateria
Proteccin de la seguridad:

- Por exceso de temperatura

- Por sobretension/ subtension

- Por cortocircuito

- Por subida de tension

Lea el manual de instrucciones detenidamente.
Guarde el manual para futuras consultas.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

Recargar el PowerBank Portatil de alta capacidad

Enchufe el terminal USB del cable de carga USB suministrado en el
puerto de entrada del PowerBank portatil. Conecte la otra punta del cable
de carga USB a través de un ordenador o un adaptador de 1 amperio més
ala toma de CA para cargarlo. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. EI LED Ambar se encendera cuando reciba corriente. EI LED muestra el
estado de la bateria. La cantidad de LED encendidos indica el nivel de carga.

3. Cuando la carga se haya completado, todos los LED permaneceran
encendidos.

4. Desconecte el cable USB una vez completada la carga

Cargar el dispositivo electronico

Conecte el cable USB en el puerto USB del PowerBank Portétil previamente
cargado. Conecte el ofro extremo del cable USB al dispositvo a cargar. Debe
tizar el cable USB proporcionado con el dispositivo que quiera cargar (Fig. 3)

2. El dispositivo empezara a cargarse y se podra utiizar durante el proceso
de carga.

3. Para la tablet PC de Samsung, pulse el botén LED durante 5 segundos
para empezar a cargar.

4. Para consultar el estado de carga deberd consultar el dispositivo
electronico que se esté cargando.

5. Unavez completadala carga, desconecte el cable USB del dispositivo y del
PowerBank Portatil. EI PowerBank Portatil se apagara automaticamente.

6. Para comprobar el estado de carga del PowerBank Portétil presione el boton de
la parte frontal. El indicador LED mostrara el nivel de carga de la bateria interna.

Atencién

1. Es normal que durante la carga las baterias se calienten. Una vez
cargadas, la temperatura ira descendiendo gradualmente hasta llegar a la
temperatura normal.

2. Porfavor, recargue el PowerBank Portétil si no se ha usado durante més de 30" dias.

3. No utiice el PowerBank Portatil en ambientes himedos, con altas

temperaturas o condiciones extremas.

Precaucion

1

No humedezca, incinere o desmonte el Power Bank Portatil ni sus
accesorios.

2. No modifique, desarme, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore ni destruya la
bateria intema.

3. Mantener alejado del fuego o a luz del sol para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

4. Mantener alejado de dispositvos de alto voltaje.

5. Nolance ni agite el PowerBank Portat.

6. Este dispositvo no ha sido disefiado para ser uiizado por nifios o personas

enfermas sin la supervision de un adulto responsable que asegure un uso
seguro del dispositivo. Evite que los nifios jueguen con &l.

Este dispositivo cumple con la seccion 15 de la normativa FCC. El funcionamiento
esté sujeto a las siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,
incluso interferencias que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento.

No tire los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos a la basura. Utiice los puntos de recogida

C; éristi du Portable PowerBank Haute Capacité

+ Bloc de puissance haute capacité avec batterie Lithium polymeére
incorporée de 4000mAh, parfait pour les appareils gourmands en énergie
Compatible avec la plupart des appareils alimentés en USB

Recharge pratique par adaptateur USB

LEDs indiquant le niveau de charge de la batterie

Protection de sécurité:

contre la surchauffe

- contre la sur-tension et la sous-tension

- contre les court-cirouits

contre la sur-puissance

Lire le manuel attentivement avant utilisation.
Conserver le manuel pour utilisation future.

Fonctionnement :

Pour recharger le Portable PowerBank Haute Capacité
Branchez la fiche micro USB du céble de charge USB fourni dans le prise
d'entrée du Bloc de Puissance Portable. Branchez l'autre extrémité du

cable de charge USB sur un ordinateur ou sur une alimentation secteur
USB procurant 1 ampére de courant. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. Pendant la recharge, une LED jaune orange s'allume. Les LED indiquent
Iétat de charge de Ia batterie. Le nombre de LED allumées indique le
niveau de charge de la batterie.

3. Toutes les LED s'allument une fois la recharge terminée.

4. Larecharge terminée, débrancher le cable.

Pour utiliser le Portable PowerBank pour charger d’autres appareils

Brancher le cable USB au port USB output du Portable PowerBank
chargs, et brancher 'autre extrémité  appareil & charger. Vous pouvez
utiliser le cable de charge USB fourni avec votre appareil (Fig 3).

2. Lappareil se charge instantanément et peut étre utilisé pendant quil
salimente.

3. Pour les tablettes Samsung, appuyez sur le bouton LED pendant 5
secondes pour déclencher la charge.

4. Linformation de charge apparait sur I'appareil.

5. Quand la charge est achevée, débrancher le cable du Portable
PowerBank et de [appareil. Le Portable PowerBank s'éteint
automatiquement

6. Pour connaitre le niveau de charge du Portable PowerBank, appuyer sur
le bouton frontal. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera I'état de charge
de la batterie.

Attention :

1. Il est normal que le boitier chauffe pendant son utilisation. Il reviendra &
température ambiante graduellement une fois le cable dalimentation
débranché.

2. Sil na pas servi depuis plus de 90 jours, recharger le Portable
PowerBank avant de I'utiliser.

3. Ne pas utiliser le Portable PowerBank dans des endroits a trop forte

humidité, & températures trop éleveés ou dans des conditions extrémes.

Précautions
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Ne pas mouiller, briler ou désassembler le Portable PowerBank et ses
accessories.

Ne pas ouviir, écraser, percer ou démonter a batterie interne.

Ne pas approcher de flammes, ne pas laisser en plein soleil pour éviter les
risques de surchauffe.

Tenir éloigné des apparels & forte tension

Ne pas lancer ou secouer le Portable PowerBank

Cetappareil ne doit pas étre laissé ala portée de jeunes enfants, ni a celle
de personnes déficientes, a moins quils ne soient supervisés par une
personne responsable qui sassure quiils peuvent lutiliser en foute
sécurité. Les jeunes enfants doivent étre surveillés pour sassurer quils ne
jouent pas avec 'appareil. d'expérience et de connaissance, & moins
davoir regu des explications d'usage de I'appareil par une personne
responsable de leur santé.

Cet appareil répond aux normes de la Partie 15 des régles du FCC. Son utiisation doit
respecter les 2 conditions suivantes : (1) l ne doit pas causer dinterférence nuisible, et
(2)l doit pouvoir accepter toutes les interférences recues, en incluant les interférences
qui causent des effets non désirés.

Ne pasjeter ¢ les déchett Utiser
al pour obtenir la

los sistemas de recogida disponibles. Si los aparatos eléctiicos y electronicos llegan al la fuite etle
vertedero, numerosas sustancias peligrosas pueden penetrar en las aguas subterréneas y substances dangereuses dans le sol. Ces substances peuvent enstite se retrouver dans
entrar enla cadena alimentaria legando a dafiar su salud y bienestar. la chaine alimentaire et metire en péril la sants et e bien-&tre des personnes.

Toc
E selectiva. Péngase en contacto con su administracien local para obtener informacion sobre. E liste des sn\ulmnsde ot disponibles. S les apparels lectiques sont jtds dans la

Portable PowerBankin ominaisuudet

« Suurikapasiteettinen, Kintea 4000mAh litium-polymeeri-akku, joka
soveltuu erinomaisesti paljon virtaa kuluttaviin laitteisiin

Yhteensopiva useimpien USB liitannan kautta ladattavien laitteiden kanssa
Kiiteva ladata USB-sovittimella

Varaustason néytté merkkivaloilla

Turvallisuus:

Ylikuumentuminen

Yijannite/alijannite

Oikosulku

Yiivirta

Lue kéyttoohje huolellisesti ennen kéyt
kayttdohje huolella tulevaa kayttéa varten.

ja séilyta

Kéyttoohjeet:

Ponable PowerBankin lataaminen

Kytke laitteen mukana tulleen USB-latauskaapelin mikro-USB-terminaali
Portable PowerBank -laitteen tuloporttiin. Kytke USB-lataukaapelin toinen
paa tietokoneen tai 1 ampeerin sovittimen Kautta pistorasiaan latausta
varten. (Kuva 1 or 2)

Oranssi merkkivalo syttyy latauksen merkiksi. LEDIt iimaisevat akun tilan.
LEDien lukuméra ilmaisee akun varaustason

Kaikki LEDIt syttyvat kun akku on ladattu tiyteen.

Irrota USB-kaapeli kun akku on tayteen ladattu.

]
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Muiden laitteiden lataus

Kytke USB-kaapeli tayteen ladatun Portable PowerBankin USB-litantaén.

Kytke siten kaapelin toinen paa laitteen USB-liitantéan. Voit Kaytiaa

lataukseen laitteen mukana toimitettua USB-latauskaapelia (kuva 3)

Laitteen lataus alkaa valittsmasti ja voit kayttaa sité latauksen aikana.

Paina Samsung-taulumikrossa LED-painiketta 5 sekuntia kéynnistaaksesi

latauksen

Katso latauksen tila laitteesta.

Kun lataus on valmis, irmota USB-latauskaapeli litieesta ja Portable
ista. Portable sammuu

Voit testata akun varaustilan painamalla etupuolen painiketta. Merkkivalot

iimaisevat akun varaustilan.
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Huom!

On normaalia etté kotelo Iimpenee latauksen aikana. Kotelo jaahtyy
asteittain huoneenlampoiseksi, kun akku on tayteen ladattu.

Lataa Portable PowerBank ennen kayttoa, jos sité ei ole kaytetty 90
paivéan

A Kayta Portable PowerBankia eritiin kosteassa, kuumassa tai
kylméssa tilassa.

~
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Huomlo

Portable PowerBankia ja sen lisavarusteita ei saa kastella, heittia
avotuleen tai purkaa.

Ala muuta, pura, avaa, pudota, purista, puhkaise tai silppua akkua.

Pida kaukana avotulesta ja poissa suorasta auringonvalosta
ylikuumenemisen valttamiseksi.

Pida kaukana suurjannitelaitteista.

Alé heits alaka ravista Portable PowerBankia.

Tama tuotetta eivat saa kayttaa lapset tai toimintarajoitteiset henkildt, ellei
heidan turvallisuudestaan vastaava henkild ole antanut heille ohjausta tai
opastusta laitteen kaytosta. Varmista, etteivét lapset leiki laitieella.

@ N
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Laite téyttdad FCC-maaraysten, osan 15 vaatimukset. Kaytélle asetetaan
seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) Laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitallisia hairiita ja (2) laitteen
pitaa sietdd vastaanotettuja hairigita, ml. toimintaa hairitsevat hairiot.

Kerdyspisteeseen. Kysy lisétietoa pakalisita jatehuoltoviranomaisita. Jos. sahkdlaite
hévitetézn Kaatopaikalle, vaarallsia aineita saattaa vuotaa pohjaveteen ja padsta
ravintoketjuun Ja vaarantaa terveytesi.

EAE havta sahkolaitita _kolfalousjiteen mukana. Toimita so asianmukaiseen

X(!p(lK"]pIO’l’IKG Tou Portable Power Pack

MaKETo 10X00  UYNAS  SUVTHIKfiG HE  EVOWHATWHE)  pTaTapia
TroAupepdov Aigiou 4000mAh, IBaVIKS yia GUOKEUES UYNAG aTI6500mG
SUBOTS e Tig TepIo0TEPES USB ouoKeués

MpaKTIKA £MavaQ6pTIon pE Tpooapioyéa USB

EvBeigeig LED yia TV 0TG8N ¢opriong

Safety Protection:

- YmepBépuavan

- Umépraon f xapnA Téon

- Mpootaoia Bpayukukhidpatog

AlaBAoTE TPOOEXTIKA TIG 0BNYiEg TPIV THV XproN.
DuAagTe TIg 0Bnyieg yia pEAAOVTIKI avaykn).

03nyieg Xpriong:

Oopnun Tou Portable Power Pack
TuvBoTe To micro USB Tou TapexGpevou kaAwdiou gopriong USB oty
6Upa €10650u TouPortable PowerBank. Suvdote TNV GAAN Gkpn Tou
Kahwdiou popriong USB péow nAexTpovikoy uTrohoyioTh fy Tpocappioyéa

v Tou 1 apTTép O £i0050 EVGANAOTOEVOU PEGHATOS Yia POPTION
(Zx.10r2)

2. To blue LED Ba avayer pe mv o0vdeon. To LED Ba Seiyvel v katdoTaon g
wmarapiag, O apiBpog Twv avappévwy LED Seixvel v Katdotaon gopriong.

3. Oha 1a LED B eivan avappéva 61av oupmrAnpwBei n edprion

4. Amoouvdéate 1o USB KaA@Bio HeTd 1o épag T 96pTiong.

Oopﬂun GAAWV NAEKTPOVIKWV CUTKEUWV

Suvbéore o kahuBio USB (Bev mepikapBaveral) oty é€obo USB Tou
TAipwg opTiopévou Portable PowerBank, ot ouvéxeia auvdéaTe To Gho
kpo 10U kahwiou USB o1y ouokeur 0ag. Mriopeite va xpnooraifoere
10 USB kahG510 pSpTion Tiou ouvodedel TV ouakeu] oag (Gwro. 3)

2. H ouokeur oag Ba feKvAoE va QOPTIZeTal GUECQ Kal PTIOpEl va
XPNOILOTIOINGE! KATé TV BIGPKEIG TG POPTIONG.

3. Tia Samsung tablet PC, marfiote 10 koupri LED yia 5 5eutepherTa yia va
gexvioe n gopTion.

4. Tamy évdeig Gopriong BEiTe TV OUOKEUA 0ag.

5. Otav n goprion oAokANPWeEi aTToouVBEoTE 1o Kahidlo USB amd mv
‘ouokeur oag kai Tov Portable PowerBank. O Portable PowerBank 8a oBfioe!
autépara

6. Tia éAeyx0 TG pTIONG, TIATATTE T0 KoupT PmipoaTd. H évdeign LED Ba oag
Bei€er v kardaTaon g praTapiog.

ﬂpouoxn
Eival avapevopevo o goprioTig va Bepuaveei katd Ty didpkeia g
POPTIONG Kall PETA TO TEAOG Ba KPUWOE! OTABIAKA.

2. ®opn01£ Tov Portable PowerBank av éev XPnoipoTon@ei yia 20 nuépeg.

3. My 0 gopTioT| Of TEPIBEMOV Uypd, OF UYNAEG
BEPUOKPAOiEG N KATW TTO aKPaiES uuvenng

npo(pu)\agzlg
M Bpéxere, Kaffe f| QTTo0UVIPHOAOYEITE Tov GOPTIOT 1) Ta TapEAKOpEVa

2 Mn UVBNIBETE f) TPUTIGTE TOV QOPTIOTH  TIS EVOWUATWEVES PTGTOpE,

3. Kpatiote Tov goprioTi pakpia amd @Aéya, Tov fikio kai Tmyég
axvoBohiag.

4. KparAoTe Tov akpié a6 Ty upnAfg Taong.

5. Mn TieTre, Tapakouvare fy kTumidre Tov Portable PowerBank

6. ATIayOpEUETaI N XPrON TNG CUGKEUAG TG ATOpG EIpEVNS BIVONTIKAG f
umunnmg KaTGOTaAONG A ATI6 TIAIBIG EKTOG Kal av UTIGpKE! EmBAETWY
evihikag.

H ouoKeur oupOpUVETal pe IS Siebveig TIpodiaypagé Maplgog 15 g odnyiag

FCC. H ouokeur] Bev rpokakel €mBAGBEIS TIOpeUBOAES ka WTTope va Béeral
TapepBoAEG XWPG Vel TIPOKaAOUVTEI QVETTIBUMTES EVEDYEIES.

Tamogatott késziilékek:
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Tartalék

Mikro USB toltgkabel
(bemenethez és kimenethez)

Tablagépek videokamerak  digitalis fénykepezigépek MP3-ejétszok  mobiltelefonok

Specifikacio

Bemenet 5V DC 1000mA

Kimenet 5VDC2.1A

Méretek 106(H) x 61(S2) x 15(M) mm

Tomeg (csak a tartalék energiaforrds) 116 (approx.)

Uzemi hémérséklet 0°C~40°C

Az akkumulétor tipusa Li-polimer akkumulétor 3.7V 4000mAh

A tartalék energiaforras specifikacioja

Nagykapacnasu tapegység beépitett 4000mAn-s Iium-polimer
Sletes nagy 4 étellel mikods Bkho
Kompatibilis a Iegtobb USB-s késziilékkel

Kényelmesen t6lthets egy USB-adapterrd

Az akkumulator Allapotét mutat6 LED kijelzok

A biztonség érdekében

- Talmelegedés elleni védelem

- Kisiilés és tiltoltés elleni védelem

- Rovidzarlat elleni védelem

- Tilterhelés elleni védelem

Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast.
A hasznalati Gtmutatét 6rizze meg.

A késziilék kezelése
A tartalék energiaforras feltoltése

o

Dugia be a mellékelt USB-toltokabel mikro-USB csatlakozojat a
hordozhato PowerBank egység bemeneti csatlakozsjaba. Csatlakoztassa
az USB toltékabel masik végét egy szamitogéphez vagy egy 1 amperes
adapler!e\ az elekiromos halézathoz a toliéshez. (2. or 1. dbra)

érga LED didda jelzia majd allapotat
A vilégite LED diédak szama jelzi az akkumulator feltgltéttségi szintét
Ha a toltés befejez6dot, valamennyi LED dioda vilagit.
Ha a toltés befejez6dot, hizza ki az USB kabelt.

Egyeb elektronikus késziilékek toltése

@« o~
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Csatlakoztassa az USB kabelt a teljesen feltoltctt tartalék energiaforras USB
kimeneti portjdhoz. Az USB kébel masik végét csatlakoztassa az
elektronikus késziilékhez. Hasznélhat6 a mellékelt USB toltskabel (3. abra).
Az elektronikus késziilék azonnal toltddni kezd, és a téltés soran tovabb
hasznélhaté.

Samsung tablagép esetén nyomja meg a LED gombot 5 mésodpercig a
toltés megkezdéséhez.

. Atoltési szintet az elektronikus késziiléken ellendrizze.

A 16ltés befejezése utén huzza ki az USB tollékabe\t az elektromkus
6l és a tartalék kapos:
Az akkumulator éllapoténak ellendrzéséhez nyomja meg a g mbot a
készlilék eliilsé oldalan. A LED kijelz6 mutatja az akkumulator allapotat.

Figyelem
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Természetes jelenség, ha a tapegység teste toltés alatt felforrssodik,
toltés befejezése utan a homérséklete fokozatosan visszasilllyed
szobahdmérsékletre.

Ha a késziléket tSbb mint 90 napig nem hasznéita, hasznalat elét tltse fel Gira
Ne hasznilia a tartalék energiaforrast olyan helyen, ahol magas a
paratartalom vagy a hdmérséklet, vagy mas rendkivil kriimény ll fenn

Figyelmeztetes

~

A kesziléket ne tegye ki vagy magas homérsé és
se a keészlléket, se a tartozékait ne szedje szét.

Akésziilék belsejében elhelyezett akkumuldtort ne médositsa, ne szedje
5261, ne nyissa fel, ne sz(ija ki, és semmilyen médon ne avatkozzon bele.
Véde tizidl s kozvetien 61, hogy elkerilje a tG

Veédje ésektd

Toltési id6 1 amperes USB-adapter: 5 ora (kb.)

Afent megjelolt 6ltési és kisitési idok az zemelési fltételek figgvényében valtozhatnak.

LED kijelzé

A tartalék i a dltése és

Atoltés soran vilagit a tartalék energiaforras elilss oldalan talalhato
naracssarga LED dioda.

Do w

E M TIETGTE 07 GKOUTRIG T MAEKTPKES OUOKEUES, AVKUKAOTE OTa £ Y1 GUTO Tov
xom6 ania. MpoaTaréute 10 TepBGMOY 110w {00

Atartalék energiaforrast ne doblja és ne razza.
A késziléket ne haszndliék csokkent fmka. sze\lem\ vagy érzékszervl

il. koriatozott endelkezs
személyek (beleérive a gyerekeket is), amenny\ben hincs. meletik
szakszer(i feliigyelet, ill. nem kaptak a készilék kezelésére vonatkozo
Gtmutatasokat a biztonsagukert felelds személytdl. A gyerekeknek
feliigyelet alatt kell lenniik annak biztositasa érdekében, hogy nem
fognak a berendezéssel jatszani

Az ator allapota
Az akkumulitor dlapota LED kijelz5 Megjegyzés
% Négy LED didda vilagit Nem kel tlteni A késziilék megfelel az FCC iranyelv 15. részében foglaltaknak. A késziilék
16 - llagos Harom LED dieda vight mikbdtetése 2 feltétellel ehetséges: (1) a késziilék nem okoz karos interferenciat,
- - — s (2) a késziléknek el kel fogadnia a beérkezs infrferencidkal, beleérive azokat
Alagos Ket LED diéda vilagit is, amelyek a készlék tevékenységét nem kivant modon 4
gyenge Egy LED didda vilgit
A készilléket és az elemeket élettartamuk lejérta utén ne dobja a vegyes haztartasi hulladék
Nagyon gyenge A LED villog E eze,
biztositaséval hozzéjérul a komyezetet és az emberi egészséget kérosito hatasok elleni
Teljesen lemeriilt Egyetlen LED diéda sem vilagit | Je tieba nabit vadelezéshez Az anyagoX ledogozasival megoranek lemészel eaisaik. A
részletesen téjékozodhat a ahelyi
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Speclflche del Caricatore Alta Capacita

Gruppo alimentatore ad alta capacita con bateria ai polimeri di ltio
integrata da 4000mAh, perfetta per dispositivi high drain

Compatibile con i pi: comuni apparecchi USB

Comodo da ricare con adattatore USB

Indicatori LED dello stato della batteria

Protezione di Sicurezza:

- Protezione surriscaldamento

- Protezione sovratensione e sottotensione

- Protezione da cortocircuito

- Protezione da sovralimentazione

Prima dell'uso leggere accuratamente il manuale d'istruzioni.
Conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Istruzioni per 'uso:
Per caricare il Caricatore Alta Capacita

~
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Inserire il terminale micro USB del cavo di carica USB fornito nella porta
di entrata della PowerBank portatile. Collegare un'altra estremita del cavo
di carica USB atiraverso il computer o un adattatore di 1 ampere alla
presa AC per la carica. (Fig. 1 or 2)

LED giallo si accende durante la carica e indica lo stato della batteria. Il
numero di LED accesi indica i ivello di carica della batteria.

Tutti | LED saranno accesi a carica completata.

Rimuovere il cavetio USB a carica ultimata.

Per caricare altri apparecchi elettronici

Collegare il cavetto USB alla porta di uscita USB del caricatore
PowerBank Portatile e I'altra estremita all'apparecchio elettronico. Potete
utiizzare il cavetto originale USB in dotazione al Vostro apparecchio
elettronico (Fig.3).

Dldello galingumo Portable PowerBank savybés

Didelio galingumo ,Portable PowerBank" su jmontuota 4000mAh li¢io
polimery baterija, puikiai tinkanti didelés galios prietaisams

Suderinamas su daugeliu USB jungtj turinéiais prietaisais.

Patogu jkrauti naudojant USB adapterj

LED indikatoriai parodo baterios lygj

Saugumo priemones:

- Apsauga nuo per aukstos temperataros

- Virsjtampé/ emos tampos apsauga

- Trumpojo jungimo apsauga

- Per didelés galios apsauga

atidziai
ite vadovg ateiciai.

ityki jimo instrukcija.

Darbinés instrukcijos:
Didelio galingumo Portable PowerBank jkrovimas

]

o

Junkite pateikto USB jkrovimo laido mikro USB terminala |
JPortablePowerBank" jvesties kistuka. Kita USB jkrovimo laido gala
prijunkite prie kintamosios sroves (AC) maitinimo isvesties jkrovimui, laida
prijungdami per kompiuter arba aukiiau nurodyto 1 ampero USB
adapterj. (1 or 2 pav.)

Krovimo metu degs geltonas LED indikatorius. LED parodo baterijos
basena. Deganiy LED skaicius parodo baterijos lygj.

[krovimu pasibaigus uZsidegs visi LED.

Jkrovimui pasibaigus, atjunkite USB laida.

Kity elektroniniy prietaisy krovimas

™

©

[kiskite USB laida | pilnai jkrauto Portable PowerBank USB idvesties
kistuka, tada prijunkite kita USB laido gala prie savo elekironinio prietaiso.
Krovimui galite naudoti originaly USB jkrovimo laida, kurj gavote kartu su
elektroniniais prietaisais (3 brézinys).

Elektroninis prietaisas bus i$ karto kraunamas ir krovimo metu galés bii
naudojamas.

Jei turite ,Samsung* plan3etinj kompiuter, nuspauskite LED mygtuka 5
sekundes jkrovima pradet

prietaise galésite patikrinti jkrovimo bisena

2. L'apparecchio elettronico pus essere utilizzato durante la carica.

3. Per PC tablet Samsung, premere il tasto LED per 5 secondi per awviare la
carica.

4. Fare riferimento al Vostro apparecchio elettronico per controllare lo stato
di carica.

5. A carica ultimata, rimuovere il cavetto di carica USB dall’
eletrronico e dal PowerBank Portatile. Il PowerBank Portatile si spegnera
automaticamente.

6. Per verificare lo stato della batteria premere il pulsante sulla parte
frontale. L'indicatore LED mostrera il livello della batteria.

Attenzione

1. liriscaldamento dell'involucro & normale durante la carica. Dopo la carica
tornera gradualmente a temperatura ambiente.

2. Caricare il PawerBank Portatile prima delluso e se non utilizato per pit
di 90 giomni

3. Non ull\lzzare il PowerBank Portatile in Iuoghi molto umidi, con
temperature elevate o a condizioni estreme.

Precauzioni

1. Non bagnare, bruciare o smontare il PowerBank Portatile i suoi accessori.

2. Non modificare, smontare, aprire, rompere o forare la batteria interna.

3. Tenere lontano da fiamme o dalla luce del sole per prevenire
surriscaldamento.

4. Tenere lontano da apparecchi ad alta tensione.

5. Non gettare o scuotere il PowerBank Portatatile.

6. Questo apparecchio non é adatto allutiizzo da parte di bambini o da

persone diversamente abili o senza esperienza /conoscenza se non sotto
Ia stretta sorveglianza di coloro che sono responsabili della loro sicurezza.
Sorvegliare che i bambini non giochino con 'apparecchio.

Questo apparecchio risponde alla normative FCC, Parte 15. L'utilizzo & soggetto
alle due seguenti condizioni: (1) I'apparecchio non deve provocare interferenze
dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza anche quelle che possono
ridurne I'utilizzo.

Utiizzare gl appositi
Contattare gli apposili ufici comunal per avere maggiori informazioni. Se gli apparecchi

elettrici nellambiente, sostanze riasciate nella

— g nella catena alimentare alla salute

EFS

L

Krovimui pasibaigus, |§1rauk|te USB jkrovimo laida i elektroninio pritaiso
ir Portable riable igsijungs.
Noredami patikrinti baleruos bsena, paspauskite priekingje dalyje esanj
mygtuka. LED indikatorius parodys baterios stipruma.

Démesio

Normalu, kad krovimo metu baterijos jkaista, o pilnai pasikrovus jos
palaipsniui atausta iki kambario temperataros.
Prasome prie3 naudojim i naujo jkrauti Portable PowerBank, jei jis

2.
nebuvo naudojamas ilgiau nei 90 dieny.

3. Nenaudokite Portable PowerBank ten, kur yra drégna, auksta
temperatiira ar ekstremaliomis salygomis.

Ispéjimas

1. Neslapinkite, nedeginkite ir neardykite Portable PowerBank r jo priedy.

2. Nekeiskite, neardykite, neatidarinékite, nemeskite, nedauzykite, nebadykite ir
nedraskykite vidinés baterios.

3. Laikykite atokiau nuo atviros liepsnos ar tiesioginés saulés, kad bity isvengta

rkaitimo.

4. Laikykite toliau nuo aukitos jtampos prietaisy

5. Nemeskite ir nekratykite Portable PowerBank

6. Sis prietaisas neskirtas naudoti maziems vaikams ar sergantiems asmenims,

iskyrus kai juos tinkamai prizidri atsakingas asmuo, uZtikrinants, kad jie
galés saugiai naudotis prietaisu. Mazus vaikus reikia priziréti, kad jie
nezZaisty su prietaisu.

§is prietaisas sutinka su FCC taisykliy 15 dalimi. Darbas priklauso nuo iy dviejy
salygy: (1) is prietaisas negali sukelti kenksmingy trukdziy, ir (2) §is prietaisas turi
priimti visus gaunamus trikdzius, jskaitant trkdzius, kurie gali sukelti
nepageidaujama darba.

prietaisas uzkasamas ar iSmetamas Siukslynuose, | gruntinius vanden's gali patekti pavojingy
" i gerovel

Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ipasibas

2. Lielas jaudas baro$anas bloks ar iebavatu 4000mAh litiia poliméru
akumulatoru; idedli piemérots uzladgjamam iericém

sader ar daudziem iericu, kam ir USB savienojums;

Erti uzladet, izmantojot USB adapteru.

LED indikatori parada baterijas imeni.

Piesardzibas pasakumi:

aizsardziba no parak augstas temperataras;

- Parslogosanas/ zema sprieguma aizsardziba

- Tssavienojuma aizsardziba;

- parak lielas jaudas aizsardziba

og med hoy kapasitet
Hoykapasitets batteripakke med innebygd 4000mAh litiumpolymer-
batteri, perfekt for enheter med stort forbruk
Kompatibel med de fleste USB-aktiverte enheter
Lett 4 ade ved hjelp av USB-adaperet
LED-indikatorer som viser batterinivaet
Sikkerhetsvern:
- Temperaturfoler
- Overlading- og dyputladingsbeskyttelse
- Kortslutningsbeskyttelse
- Overbelastningsbeskyttelse

Pirms lietoSanas uzmani

zlasiet lietotaja pama

Saglabajiet lietotdja pamacibu.

Les bruksanvisningen noye for bruk.
Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

Darba instrukcijas:
Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ladéSana

o

llespraudiet komplektacija eso$a USB uzlades kabela mikio USB
terminalu Portable PowerBank ieejas porta. Otru USB uzlades kabela
galu pievienojiet mainstravas ligzdai, izmantojot datoru vai vismaz 1
‘ampéra adapteri, lai veiktu uziadi. (2 or 1. att).

Ladesanas laika degs dzeltenas krasas LED indikators. LED indikators
parada baterijas stavokii. Degosa LED skaitls parada baterijas fime.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, aizdegsies visas LED spuldzites.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli.

Citu elektronisko iericu uzlade

1

Piesledziet USB kabe]i pie pilnigi uziadéta Portafivo Power Bank USB
izvades kontaktdakSinas, pec tam piesiédziet otro USB kabela galu pie
savas elektroniskas ierices. Uzladei varat lietot originalo USB uzlades
kabelj, kuru dabjat kop ar savam elektroniskam iericém (3. rasgjums).

2. Elektroniska ierice tiks uzladéjama uzreiz un var bit lietojama ladésanas
laika.

3. Ja izmantojat Samsung plansetdatoru, nospiediet LED pogu uz 5
sekundém, lai saktu uzladi

4. Elektroniskaja iericé vargsiet parbaudit uzlades stavokli.

5. Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli no elektroniskas
iefices un Portalivo Power Bank. Portativo Power Bank izslégsies
automatiski.

Gribsdami parbaudit baterijas statusu, nospieZiet pogu, kas atrodas
priek3&ja dala. LED paradis baterijas stiprumu.

Uzmanigi
Uzlades laika ierice var iekarst, bet pilnigi uzladgjies pakapeniski
atdzistmlidz istabas temperatirai

2. Ludzu, pirms lietosanas uzladéjiet Portativo Power Bank tada gadijuma,
ja tas nefiek lietots ilgak neka 90 dienas

3. Neizmantojiet Portativo Power Bank mitra vidg, karstuma un ekstrémo
laika apstaklu gadijuma

Piesardzigi

1. Nesaslapiniet, nededziniet un neizjauciet Portativo Power Bank un ta
piederumu.

2. Nedauziet un nekratiet iek3&jo bateriju

3. talak no uguns un tieSiem saules stariem, lai izvairitos no
parkarsanas.

4. Glabajiet talak no augstsprieguma iericém.

5. Nemétajiet un nekratiet Portativo Power Bank.

6. So ierici nav ieteicams izmantot bémiem, ka ari invalidiem, iznemot

gadijumus ka tie atrodas atbildigu personu uzraudziba. Parapdjities, ai
bami nespélé ar iericém.

$i iekarta atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. dalas prasibam. Tas lietosana i paklauta
diviem nosacijumiem: (1). $1iekarta nedrikst izraisit kaitigus traucgjumus un 2) 3ai
iekartai ir jabit spéjigai uztvert jebkadus traucgjumus, ieskaitot tadus, kas var
izraisit nevélamu darbibu.

punktupakalpojumus. Sazinieies ar vietéjo varu sakara ar savakianas sistemam. Ja

E Neizmetiet elekrolerices kopa ar citiem sadzives aticitumiem, izmantojiet. savaksanas

elekirojerices tiek izmestas izgAztuve, bistamas vielas var iztecét gruntsidenos un nokjit

M barioas 55 un t3dA veida kaiet vesea,

Instruksjoner for bruk:
Lading av Portable PowerBank

1.

~

e

Plugg micro USB-pluggen il USB-tadekabelen i inngangsporten pa den
baerbare PowerBank. Den andre enden til USB-ladekabelen plugges via
datamaskinen eller en 1 ampere adapter ti et stromuttak for lading. (fig. 1

Den gule LED-indikatoren lyser nar strommen er tilkoblet.
LED-indikatoren angir batteristatusen. Batterinivaet angis ved antall
lysende LED-indikatorer.

Alle LED-indikatorer lyser ved fullfert lading.

Koble fra USB-kabelen nér ladingen er fullfart

Lade andre elektroniske enheter

Sett USB-kabelen inn | USB-utgangsporten pé den fulladede Portable
PowerBank. Koble deretter den andre enden av USB-kabelen til den
elektroniske enheten. Du kan lade ved hjelp av den originale
USB-ladekabelen som folger med de elektroniske enhetene dine (fig. 3).

2. Den elekironiske enheten lades umiddelbart og kan brukes mens ladingen pagar.

3. For 4 starte lading av Samsung nettbrettetet, trykk LED-knappen i 5
sekunder for 4 starte ladeprosessen.

4. Den elektroniske enheten kan brukes til & sjekke ladestatusen.

5. Nar ladingen er fullfert, kobler du USB-ladekabelen fra den elekironiske
enheten og fra Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank vil sla seg av
automatisk.

6. Du kan teste batteristatusen ved & trykke p4 knappen pa forsiden.
LED-indikatoren viser styrken til batteriet.

0BS!

1. Det er normalt at dekselet blir varmt under ladingen. Det kjeles gradvis
ned til romtemperatur etter at ladingen er fullfort.

2. Portable PowerBank ma lades pa nytt for bruk, hvis den ikke har veert i
bruk pa over 90 dager.

3. Portable PowerBank pa steder med hay fuktighet, hoy temperatur eller
ekstreme forhold.

Merk
Portable PowerBank og tilbeharet ma ikke fuktes, dyppes i vann, brennes
eller demonteres.

2. Det innebygde batteriet ma ikke modifiseres, demonteres, apnes, falle
ned, knuses, giennomhulles eller rives opp.

3. Beskytt Portable PowerBank mot &pen ild eller sollys for 4 unngd
overoppheting.

4. Ma ikke oppbevares i naerheten av hayspent utstyr.

5. Behandle Portable PowerBank varsomt - ikke kast eller rist den.

6. Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av smabam eller svekkede personer,

med mindre disse overvakes av en ansvarlig person som sarger for sikker
bruk av apparatet. Hold oppsyn med smabarn for & passe pa at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

Denne enheten overholder del 15 i FCC-regelverket. Bruk avhenger av folgende
to forhold: (1) denne enheten kan ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten mé godta eventuell interferens, ogsa interferens som kan forarsake
uansket drift.

Kaekmsk ustyr skal ikke kastes som vnlig husholdningsaviall benytt egne

innsamiingsordninger. Kontakt lokale myndigheter for & fa informasjon om tigiengelige
innsamiingsordninger. His elektrisk ustyr havner biant aviall som graves ned, kan farige

M stoflekke uti grunnvannet og komme inn i matkjeden, tl skade for bade helse og velvzere.

L i Portable F k met hoge

isticas do F Portatil de Alta Capacidade

Krachting~ accupack  met [
4000mAh, ideaal voor applicaties met een hoge energiebehoefte
Compatibel met de meeste USB-apparaten

Makkelijk herlaadbaar via USB-adapter

LED-indicatoren geven de batteristatus weer
Veligheidsbescherming:

- Temperatuurbeveiliging

- Overvoltage-fondervoltagebeveiliging

- Bescherming tegen kortsluiting

- Overstroombeveiliging

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing volledig door voordat u het
toestel voor de eerste maal gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing zorgvuldig zodat u ze indien nodig kan inkijken.

de alta com bateria de polimero de 4000mAh
incorporada, perfeito para dispositivos de alta descarga
Compativel com a maioria dos dispositivos USB
Conveniente para recarregar através de adaptador USB
Indicadores LED para mostrar nivel da bateria
Protegéo de Seguranca
- Protecgéo acima da temperatura indicada
- Protecgdo acima voltagem/abaixo voltagem
- Protecgdo contra curto circuitos
- Protecgao contra sobrecarga de energia

Leia o manual de i

antes de usar.

Guarde o manual para futuras consultas.

Laadinstructies

Het opladen van het Portable PowerBank met hoge capaciteit
Steek de micro USB-aansluiting van de bijgeleverde USB-laadkabel in de
inputpoort van de draagbare oplader. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de
USB-laadkabel via de computer of 1 A-adapter aan op het stopcontact om op te
aden. (afb. 1 or 2)

De amberkleurige LED zal oplichten van zodra het toestel stroom krigt. De LED's

2.

geven de laadstatus weer: hoe meer LED's oplichten, hoe voller de batteri.
3. Wanneer alle LED's oplichten, is het Portable PowerBank volledig opgeladen.
4. Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel.

Het opladen van andere elektronische toestellen

1. Verbind de USB-kabel met de USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig geladen
Portable PowerBank. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van de
USB-kabel aan op uw elektronisch toestel. U kan hiervoor ook de originele
USB-kabel gebruiken die bij uw toestel werd meegeleverd (afb. 3).

2. De dubbele USB-uitgangspoorten Zijn ontworpen om twee elektronische
toestellen tegelijk op te laden (afb. 3)

3. Voor de Samsung tablet PC: druk op de LED-knop gedurende 5 seconden om het
laden te starten

4. Uw toestel geeft aan wat de status van het laadproces is.

5. Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel van
resp. uw toestel en de Portable PowerBank. De Portable PowerBank
schakelt zichzelf automatisch uit.

6. Om de batterijstatus te checken, drukt u op de knop aan de voorziide. De
LED-indicator geeft de batterijsterkte weer.

Opge et
Hetis normaal dat de Portable PowerBank heet wordt tiidens het laden en dat
hij geleidelijk afkoelt tot kamertemperatuur zodra hij helemaal is opgeladen.

2. U dient de Portable PowerBank eerst op te laden wanneer u hem 90
dagen niet heeft gebruikt

3. Gebruik de Portable PowerBank niet bij hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge

of in extreme

Waarschuwm
De Portable PowerBank en accessoires niet solderen, verbranden of demonteren.

z. De inteme batter niet aanpassen, demonteren, openen, laten vallen,
samendrukken, doorprikken of beschadigen

3. De Portable PowerBank niet in de buurt van viammen, vuur of zolicht houden om
het te beschermen tegen oververhiting,

4. Hou de Portable PowerBank uit de buurt van hooguoltagetoestellen

5. De Portable PowerBank niet gooien of schudden

6. Deze applicatie is niet geschikt voor gebruik door personen (incl. kinderen) met

verminderde fysische, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die
geen ervaring hebben of die niet bekend zijn met het gebruik ervan tenzij ze
worden bijgestaan door een persoon die instaat voor hun veligheid. Jonge
kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan zodat ze niet met de applicatie spelen.

Dit toestel voldoet aan de normen van deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving. Het
gebruik ervan is conform de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit toestel mag geen
schadeljke storing veroorzaken en (2) dit toestel dient alle ontvangen stralingen
weer te geven, incl. stralingen met ongewenste gevolgen voor het bedienen van
het toestel.

Gooi elektische apparaten oot weg bi het reguiero val. Mazk hervoor gebruk van do
E aarvoor bestemde voorzieningen. Voor meer informatie omirent deze voorzieningen kunt u

Wanneer
wieggegooid, kunnen schadelke stoffenin het rondwater ekken. Wanneer dit gebeurt, komen
r i

Instrugoes de Operacionalidad

Recarregar o PowerBank Portatil de Alta Capacidade

1.

o

Conecte o terminal micro-USB do cabo de carregamento USB fornecido

na porta de entrada do Portable PowerE!ank Conecte a outra
do cabo de USB vi ou um

adaptador acima de 1 ampere & tomada do ‘coronts. AC para

carregamento. (Fig. 1 o 2)

LED Ambar acenderé com a alimentagéo ligada. O LED indicara o estado

da bateria. O nimero de LED acesos indica o nivel da bateria.

Todos os LED estardo acesos assim que a carga estiver completa.

Desconecte o cabo USB assim que a carga estiver completa

outros
Ligue o cabo USB na porta de saida USB do totalmente carregado
PowerBank Portatil, depois conecte a outra extremidade do cabo USB do
equipamento  electrénico. Para carregar podera usar o cabo de
alimentagao USB fornecido com o seu equipamento electrénico (Fig. 3)
0 equipamento electronio iniciaré a carga instantaneamente, e podera
ser utilizado enquanto a carga estiver em progresso.
Para o tablet PC Samsung, prima o botéo LED durante 5 segundos para
comegar a carregar.
Podera consultar o estado da carga no seu equipamento electronico.
Quando a carga estiver completa, desligue o cabo USB do equipamento electrénico
e do PowerBank Portatil. O PowerBank Portatil iré desligar automaticamente.
Para testar o estado da bateria, pressione o botdo na parte frontal. O
indicador LED ir mostrar a forca da bateria.

Alem;ao

E normal qua durante o processo de carga o carregador aquega e apés a
carga completada 4 arrefecer até & temperatura ambiente.

Por favor recarregue o PowerBank Portatil antes de usar, caso ndo tenha
sido utilizado por mais de 90 dias

Nzo utilize o PowerBank Portétil em locais com excessiva humidade,
altas temperaturas ou condigdes extremas.

Precaugdes

Néo molhar, incinerar ou desmonte o PowerBank Portatl e 0s seus acessdrios.
Néo modiique, desmonte, abra, deixe cair, esmague, fure ou perfure ou
despedace a bateria infena

Mantenha afastado de chamas ou luz solar para prevenir sobre aquecimento.

Mantenha afastado de equipamentos de alta voltage.

Néo atire ou sacuda o PowerBank Porti.

Este dispositivo ndo foi desenhado para ser utiizado por criangas ou pessoas
doentes sem a supervisao de um adulto responsavel que assegure uma
utilzagao segura do dispositivo. Evite que as criangas bringuem com ele.

Este dispositivo est em consonancia com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC.
Manuseamento estd sueito as sequintes condigdes: (1) Este dispositivo podera nao
causar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo deverd acetar qualquer
interferéncia recebida, incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operagéo indesejada.

E dos para o fet.
ou valetas, Substér A de 4gua e atingir a cadeia de

M aiimentagao, danificando a saide.

Wiasciwosci tadowarki

Zestaw zasilajacy o duzej
litowo-polimerowym 4000mAh, daskonafy do urzadzen o duzym mocy
tadowarka zgodna z wigkszoscia urzadzen wyposazonych w port USB.
Mozliwos¢ ladowania za pomoca zasilacza USB

Diody LED pokazujace status akumulatora.

Zabezpieczenie ochronne

- Przed przegrzaniem

- Przed

- Przed zwarciem

- Przed nadmiemym natezeniem pradu

Przed rozpoczgciem uzytkowania nalezy przeczyta¢ dokfadnie niniejsza |nslrukcje

Carac!enstlcl tehnice:

Acumulator de mare capacitate cu baterie ltiu polimer incorporata de 4000mAh,
perfect pentru dispozitive cu consum mare

Compatibil cu cea mai mare parte a aparatelor cu port USB;
Comod de ncéircat cu adaptor USB

Indicatoarele LED indica nivelul de descarcare al bateriei interne;
Protectie de siguranta:

- Protectie la supraincalzire

- Protectie la supraincarcare / supradescarcare

- Protectie la supratensiune sau cadere de tensiune

- Protectie la scurt-circuit

- Protectie la consum prea mare

Instrukcjg nalezy zachowac na wypadek potrzeby p 00 Z Nniej

lnstrukch uzytkowania

Portable F

Podiacz wiyk mikio USB dostarczonego kabla zasilajacego USB do
gniazda wejsciowego urzadzenia Portable PowerBank. Podiacz drugi
Koniec kabla zasilajacego USB poprzez komputer lub zasilacz >1 A do
gniazda elektrycznego pradu przemiennego w celu zasilania. (rys.1 or 2)

2. Niebieska dioda LED zaswieci sygnalizujac zasilanie. W miare tadowania
liczba $wiecacych diod LED bedzie wzrasta¢ wskazujac aktualny stan
wbudowanego akumulatora

3. Swiecace cztery diody LED oznaczaja peine natadowanie.

4. Po zakoriczeniu fadowania nalezy odiaczyé fadowarke od komputera.

L

1. Podiaczyc przewod USB do gniazda wyjsciowego fadowarki Portable
PowerBank oraz do fadowanego urzqdzema zewngtrznego. Mozna uzyé

ginalneg o 1ys.3).

2. Urzadzenie bedzie tadowane w sposéb ciagly. Moze by¢ ono uzywane w
trakcie fadowania.

3. W przypadku tabletu PC Samsung nacisnij przycisk LED i przytrzymaj go
przez 5 sekund, aby rozpoczaé fadowanie.

4. Proces fadowania powinien byé sygnalizowany na tadowanym urzadzeniu.

5. Po zakoriczeniu fadowania przewéd USB nalezy odigczy¢ od tadowarki
oraz od ladowanego urzadzenia. tadowarka Portable PowerBankk
wylaczy sie samoczynnie.

6. Aby sprawdzié stan wbudowanego w tadowarke akumulatora nalezy
nacisna¢ przycisk z przodu fadowarki. Diody LED wskaza stan
nafadowania.

Uwaga

1. budowy w tad jest zjawiskiem normalnym.
Temperatura obudowy stopniowo obniza sie po zakoriczeniu fadowania.

2. Jesli tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie byla uzywana przez ponad 90
dni, nalezy nafadowac ja przed uzyciem.

3. Nie nalezy wystawia¢ fadowarki Portable PowerBank na dziatanie

wysokiej wilgotnosci, wysokiej temperatury badz innych ekstremalnych
warunkow.

Srodki ostroznosci

1

2.

3.

4

tadowarki ani akcesoriow nie wolno wkladac d

ani rozbiera¢ we wlasnym zakresie.

Nie wolno rozbieraé, otwieraé, upuszczat, tamaé ani przebijaé wbudowanego
akumulatora.

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymac z dala od otwartego ognia
oraz miejsc silnie nastonecznionych.

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymaé z dala od urzadzeft
wysokonapieciowych,

tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie nalezy rzucaé ani silnie wstrzasac.

To urzadzenie nie powinno byé obstugiwane przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z
obnizona sprawnoscia fizyczna lub psychiczna oraz przez osoby z brakiem
odpowiedniej wiedzy i doswiadczenia, chyba e uzyme tego urzadzenia
nadzorujg osoby

dy, do ognia

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescia 15 zasad FCC. Jego dziatanie podiega
nastepujacym dwom warunkom: (1) urzadzenie to nie moze powodowat szkodiiwych
zakiocefi. (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowat wszystkie odbierane zakiocenia,
wiacznie z zaki6ceniami, ktdre moga powodowac nieoczekiwane dziatanie.

iejszego urzadzenia nie wolno wyrzucat ze zwykiymi, nieposortowanymi odpadami

utylizacji, nalezy skontaklowac sig z wiadzami lokalnymi. Ziomujac we wiasciwy sposh

E Komunainymi. W celu uzyskania informaci o dostgpnych na Paistwa terenie matodach

iesze urzadzenie, ogranicza Pafistwo ryzyko wystapienia negatywnego wplywu na

— Utylzacj.

Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.

[Ci ti aceste instructiuni de utilizare. ]

Operare - Instructiuni:
Relncarcare GP741

Introduceti terminalul USB micro al cablului de incércare USB furnizat in portul
de intrare al blocului de alimentare portabil. Conectat celalalt capat al cablului
de Incércare USB la computer sau, cu ajutorul adaptorul de mai sus de 1 A, la
priza electrica CA, pentru incércare. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. LED-urile vor incepe sa functioneze. LED-urile vor indica nivelul de incarcare.
3. Toate LED-urile vor fi in functiune cand incarcarea va fi finalizata.
4. Deconectati cablul USB cand incarcarea este finalizata.

Incarcarea unui aparat

Conectati cablul USB din pachet la portul GP741 dupa ce acesta a fost
incarcat, iar celalalt capat al cablului la aparatul *de incarcat’. Va rugam sa
utiizati doar cablul originl, aflat in pachet cu GP741 (Fig. 3)

2. Aparatul“de incarcat' va fiimediat functional,find disponibil pe toata perioada
procesului de incarcare cu GP741

3. Pentru PC-ul tablets Samsung, apasalj butonul LED timp de 5 secunde pentru
ancepe incércarea

4. Nivelul de incarcare al aparatului “e incarcat’ va putea fi urmarit pe ecranul
aparatulu respectiv (daca aparatul are aceasta functie).

5. Cand incarcarea este completa, deconectati cablul USB de la aparatul “de
incarcat’ si mai apoi de la GP741. GP741 se va opri automat.

6. Pentrua verifica nivelul de incarcare al baterieiintere, apasati butonul aflat pe

partea frontala a GP741

A!ennonare

™~

B

Este normal ca pe perioada incarcari carcasa GP741 sa se incalzeasca.
Va reveni la temperatura camerei dupa finalizarea incarcari

Reincarcati GP741 inainte de urmatoarea utiizare, daca acesta nu a fost
utilizat in ulimele 90 de zile.

Nu utilizati GP741 in locuri cu umiditate si/sau temperatura crescute, sau
in alte conditi extreme.

Avertisment

1.

LN

Nu udati, incinerati sau dezasamblati pachetul GP741 si accesorille
acestuia.

Nu apasati violent sau intepati bateria intera a GP741.

Feriti GP741 de foc deschis sau expunerea directa la soare.

Feriti de aparate aflate sub inalta tensiune.

Nu azvarliti sau supuneti la vibrati puternice pachetul GP741.

Acest aparat se poate utiliza de catre copii sau persoane cu disabilitati
doar sub stricta supraveghere a unei persoane responsabile in vederea
utilizari produsului in conditi de siguranta. Copil trebuiesc supravegheati
pentru a nu utiliza GP741 ca pe o jucarie.

Pachetul portabil PowerBank GL343 respecta normele FCC partea 15.

cestui aparat conditi: (1) nu cauzeaza

interferente si (2) poate functiona norma in spatiicu nivel inalt de interferenta.

ﬁi Nu aruncati acest apera cu resturle mendjere, ulizat colectarea selectiva a deseurior. Luat

legalura cu organizalile guvemamentale locale pentru informati suplimentare cu_privire Ia
poskille e colecae ks, Duca partle deckioo un el It ruhr. sueaia
uturor,

Xapamepucmkm 610Ka NUTaHWsA BbICOKOW MOLWHOCTH
BII0K MMTaHAA BSICOKOIH MOLLHOCTH CO' BCTPOBKHOM MMTI-TONHMEPHOM GaTapeeit
4000MAN4 NIDEBOCKOAHO NOTXORMT AU NOZ3APSA HEPTOBMKIX yoroico

+ COBMECTHM C GObLIMHCTBOM YCTPOWCTS, OCHALLEHHEIX NOPTOM

Yao6eH Ans 3apsna ¢ nomoLbio aganrepa USB

CBETORHOAHIE VHAVKATOPS NOKA3LIBAIOT YPOBEHS 3aPAAA BaTapen

Texs#ka Gesonacoc

- 3alLNTa OT K3BBITOHHOTO Harpesa

- 3alLITA OT NOBHILLEHHOTOINOHWXEHHOTO HaNpsXeHHs)

- 3alLTa OT KOPOTKIX 3aMbIkaHH

- 3auTa ot neperpysok

Egenskaper och funktioner

Hogkapacitetsbatteripack med inbyggt 4000mAh litium polymer batter,
perfekt for utrustning som drar mycket
Kompatibel med de flesta USB-kompatibla enheter
Bekvém uppladdning med USB-adapter
for batteriets

Sakerhetsskydd:
- bverhettningsskydd

- dver- och underspanningsskydd
- kortslutningsskydd
Gverbelastningsskydd

I'Iepen UCNONb30BaHWEM BHUMATENbHO NpoyTUTe ﬂaHHOe PYKOBOACTBO.

Lés dessa anvisningar noga innan du anvander

XpaHute BO Ans

WHcTpykums no akcnnyataumuu:

3apsp 6noKa NUTaHWA BbICOKOW MOLIHOCTH

BerassTe MAKpOKOHTaKT USB npeocTaBnenKoro sapaaHoro kabens USB 80 8xonHoit
OpT NOPTATUBHOTO 3apsAHONO YCTpoiicTea PowerBank. MoacoeauHuTe Apyroit kokew
sapsHoro kaGens USB uepes KoMNsioTep Wnu aianTep Bbilue 1 aMnepa k poseTke
HU3KOBONTHO/E CETH (NepeMeHHOTo ToKa) AN 3apamkw. (Pyc. 1 or 2).

2. i WHAMKGTOP GYOET BKTHOYGTHCA C BKTHOYHHEM NUTaHNA. CBETORMOA GyAeT
IOKa3HIBaTb COCTORHME GaTapei. KOMUIECTBO CBETAILXCS CBETOMMON0B YkadbiaeT
Ha yposers sapsna Gatapen.

3. Boe CBETOMONS BYAYT CBETTLCA OJHOBPEMEHHO, KOTAA 32pAOKA JaBepLeHa.

4. OrcospuHiTe USB kaBiens nocrie 3aseplue#s sapsaki.

3apsa ApYruX 3NeKTPOHHBIX YCTPOMCTB OT Grioka nuTaHus
Mpucoeaniiae USB KaBens & nopr seisosa USB MOMHOCTIO  3apsxerHoro
NIEPeHOCHOrO GrioKa. MUTaHus, SaTelt NOACOSANHHTE. APYTOM KoHell kabens USB k
Ballewy aneKTpOHHOMY YCTPOVCTSY. Bl MOKETe WCO082Tb OpHTYHteHs
3apsaHein KaGens USB, ¢ Bawm
3sapsna (Puc. 2)
[leoiiHeie nopTbi Bbi0na USB paspaGoTats! Ana 3apsia ABYX SNEKTPOHHLIX YCTPOTCTS
oaHoBpeMeHHO
[Ins nnasuweTHoro MK Samsung HaXMATe CBETORMORHYIO KHOMKY Ha 5 CekyHA, 4ToBbi
HavaTh 3apAAKY.

yorpoiicrao, nopsapsAe, MoxeT
X N0CTE MPUCOBAUHEHIS BIOKA NATaHS, He AOKWAESC Er0 NOHONO 3apAAR.
Bbi MOKETe KOHTPONIPOBATH POLIECC 3ApRAA INEXTPOHHOTO YCTOTiCTEA.

~
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Anvandning
Ladda Portable PowerBank-batteriet

N

N

For uppladdning, stoppa in den medskickade USB-laddningskabelns
micro USB-terminal i den portabla PowerBanks input-port. Anslut den
andra &nden av USB-laddningskabeln via dator eller 1 ampere hdgre
adapter il ett viggurtag. (Fig. 1 or 2)

. Nér laddningsspanning &r ansluten tands en orange indikeringslampa.

Aven batteriets laddningsstatus indikeras — ju fler tinda lampor, desto
hogre laddningsstatus.
Nar alla indikeringslamporna &

inda &r batteriet fulladdat.

. Koppla bort USB-kabeln nér laddningen 4r klar.

Ladda andra elektroniska apparater

wn

o

=

. Anslut USB-kabeln till USB-utgangen pa den fulladdade Portable PowerBank.

Anslut USB-kabelns andra ande till till den elektronikapparat vars batteri ska

laddas. egen USB: kan anvandas (Fig. 3).

Elektronikapparaten kan anvandas under tiden batteriet laddas

. Fér Samsung tablet PC, Tryck in LED-knappen under 5 sekunder for att

starta laddningen.

egen visar
som vanligt.

. Nar laddningen ar klar kopplar du bort USB-kabeln fran elektronikapparaten

och fran Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank stangs av automatiskt
Tryck p4 knappen pa framsidan for ait kontrollera batteiets laddningsstalus.

Mlocrle saBepueHis 3apaaa OTCOBRMHMTE kaben sapsakn USB o
YCTPOVICTBa  6110Ka MUTaHMS. BIIOK MMTaHHS GBTOMATMMECKW BBIKTTIOHHTCS,

7. [ TecTApOBaHAR COCTORHMR GATape HAKMUTE KHOTKY Ha nepeaweli naweni
CBeTonMOR NoKaXeT ypoBeHs sapsia Barapen,

BHumanve

1. N9 KOpNYCa CHMTAETCA HOPMANbHEIM HATPEBATSCA BO BPEMA 3PS H NOCTENEHHOTO
OXNaX@ATECA A0 KOMHATHOIA TEMNEPATYPI NOCAE MOMTHOTO 33PSAA.

2. Tloxanyiicra, NepesapsTe GNOK NATaHAR NEpen WCTIONS30BAHUEM, ECTU OH He
venonsaosanc Gonee 90 avei.
3. He wcnonbayiite GMOK NWTaHAR B MECTAX C BHICOKOW BAXHOCTHO, BbICOKOM

TeNNEPaTYPOVE WA B JKCTPEMATbHIX YCTOBHSX

npe,nynpexmeuue
He cMauBaiiTe, He CKTaiiTe i He pasGupaiiTe GOK NUTaHHS 1 €10 aKCeccyaph.

2 He movcuumpyiiTe, He pasbupaiite, He OTKpbIEaiTe, He POHSiTe, He npokanbisaiiTe
 He PeXLTe BHYTPeHHIoK GaTapelo

3. Vaberaiite OTKDHITOTO MNaweHi WM COMHESHOTO CBETA ANA MPEAOTEDaLLEHAS
NepeHarpesa
4. WaBeraifre yCTDOTICTE BHCOKOTO HaNPXEHHS.

5. He Gpocaiire  He BCTPSXWBaIIT GOK NHTaHUS.

6. [laHH0e YCTPOWICTBO He ONKHO UCTIONb30BATLCS MaNEHsKIMA AEToMIt M NMLRMY C

Ges nnua,

apaHTUPYILETO Ge30NAGHOe MCONs308aHHE YCTPOCTBa. CAeATe 3a WaneHsI
ATbM, S4TGB OHIN He UTpank C YCTPOICTEOM

Bamwoe yrpoicreo v 15 npasin FCC. A0 NPOBORHTLCH

7 Babul yonOaWA: (1) 970 YGTPORGTSO He BbigsaeT KPITASECK NOMEX 1 (2) AakHoe
JCTOORCTBO. ADTAHD. MO, 50e BHORFLAG. ToMEx, SR TOMER, KOTOpHS MOTYT
B138aTH HEKENATENbHYI0 PABOTY.

He ymunmsupyite neKTpudecide YCTPOiCTEA & HEOTCOPTUPOBZHHNE OPONCKYE OTHOR,

YCnOM3yiiTe OTEITsHse MYHKTHI CGOPa OTX008. OBPATHTECE K CA0MM MECTHEIM OPIaHaM BNacTH

58 WHOOpUALMEN, KACAOLIENGA ACTYIHbOX CHCTeN CBOpa OTXOR0B. ECTM  SnexTpHiecse

YCTPOIICTBa YTWWSHDYIOTCA Ha OPORCKYIO GBanKy, BPELHbIE BEULECTEA MOTYT nonacrb &
W roenbie 015 i

visar & a i batteriet.

0BS!

~
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. Holjet blir varmt medan enheten laddas. Detta ar helt normalt. Héljet

svalnar tll umstemperatur efter avslutad laddning

. Portable PowerBank maste laddas innan den anvands om den har legat

oanvand mer &n 90 dygn

. Anvand inte Portable PowerBank i mycket fuktig, varm eller pa annat satt

extrem milje.

VARNING'

w o~

EYEEN

Portable PowerBank och medfdljande tilbehdr far inte under nagra
omsténdigheter utsattas for vata, demonteras eller brénnas.

Tappa inte det inbyggda batteriet och forsok inte modifiera, demontera,
Gppna, krossa, punktera eller sonderdela det.

. Skydda utrustningen mot dppen l4ga och mot solstralning for att minska

risken for Gverhettning.

. Hal utrustningen pa sékert avstand frén hgspénningsutrustning.

Hantera Portable PowerBank varsamt - kasta eller skaka den inte.

. Om utrustningen ska anvandas av bam eller personer med

funktionsnedséttning méste detta ske under Gverinseende av ansvarig
person som kan sakerstélla att utrustningen anvands korrekt och riskfritt.
Smé barn ska hallas under uppsikt sa att de inte leker med utrustningen.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Anvandningen av den
sker pa foljande tva villor: (1) Utrustningen fér inte orsaka skadliga stoingar. (2)
Utrustningen méste tolerera alla mottagna storningar, inklusive stbringar som kan
orsaka oonskad funktion.

E Utustringen r inte avialshanteras som hushélisavil, ulan ska Kalsoreras och

avialishanteras separat. Lokala myndigheter har mer information om hur atervinning och
insamiing sker pa din ort. Iaggs | deponi kan skadi

W licka ut i grundvattnet och hamna i naringskedjan, vilket medfor mijo- och halsorisker.

GP741

Portabl
GP roiverBank

Uzivatel'ska prirucka

Speclflkacla zélozného zdroja

Vysokokapacitny napéjaci zdroj so vstavanym 4000mAh i
akumulatorom, dokonale vhodny pre Gerpacie zariadenia
Kompatibilny s vacsinou USB zariadeni

Prakticky nabijatelny cez adaptér USB

LED indikétory zobrazujci stav akumulatora
Bezpetnostna ochrana:

- Ochrana proti prehriatiu

- Ochrana proti vybitiu a prebitie

- Ochrana proti skratu

- Ochrana proti pretazeniu

m-polymérovym

Pred pouzitim si dokladne pre¢itajte navod k obsluh:

(

Navod k obsluhe uschovajte. j

Obsluha zariadenia

zdroja

1. Zapojte koneklor micro USB  pribalensho nabijacieho kabla USB do
vstupného portu  zariadenia Portable PowerBank. Druhy koniec
Micro USB napajacieho kabla USB zapojte cez potitat alebo adaptéra s min. pridom
Input Port o1 1 A do elektrickej zasuvky na nabijanie. (Obr. 1 or 2)
“4\5}‘? 2. Oranzova LED dioda signalizuje pripojenie a dalej potom stav akumulétoru
Potet LED rozsvietenych diéd signalizuie rovefi nabitia akumulatoru.
. 3. Ak je nabijanie dokongens, vetky LED diody budu svet.
Zéloznj zdroj energie Obr.2 4. Odpojte USB kabel, ak je nabijanie dokonéené.
ijani y ych zariadeni
1. Zapote USB kabel do USB vystupného portu plne nabitého zlozného
- zdroja. Druhy koniec USB kabla pripojte k elektronickému zariadeniu.
d Mozno pouzit prilozeny USB napajaci kabel (Obr.3).
2. Elekironické zariadenie bude okamZite nabijané a moZe byt nadalej
Micro USB napajac kibel pouzivané aj v priebehu nabijania.
(pre vstup aj ystup) 3. Pri tablete Samsung spustite nabijanie stiatenim tagidla LED na 5
sekund
4. Stav nabijania kontrolujte na svojom elekironickom zariaden.
Podporované zariadenia: 5. Po dokonéeni nabijania odpojte USB napajaci kabel z elektronického
zariadenia a zélozny zdroj energie sa automaticky vypne.
6. Pre overenie stavu akumulatoru stlate tiaitko na prednej strane. LED
indikator zobrazi stav batérie.
Tavley Vidookamery  dighéine foloapardty MPS prefévate  mobiné teefény Upuomeme
Specifikacie: Je bezné, Ze sa telo zalozného zdroja v priebehu nabijania zahrieva a
postupne sa jeho teplota znizi na izbovii po dokongeni nabijania.
Vstup 5V DC 1000mA 2. Ak nepouziva zariadenie viac ako 90 dni, nabite ho opét pred pouzitim
- 3. Nepouzivajte zalozny zdroj energie v miestach s vysokou vihkostou,
Vystup SVDC21A teplotou a extrémnymi podmienkami
Rozmery 106(D) x 61(3) x 15(V) mm
Hmotnost (zélozny zdroj iba) 1169 1. Nevystavujte zariadenie vihku, teplu a nerozoberajte ho a jeho doplnky.
Prevadzkova teplota 0°C-40C 2. Neupravuje, nerozoberate, neotvrajte, neprepichujte ani inak
nezasahujte do akumultoru umiestneného vo vntri.
Typ akumulatoru Li-Polymerové batéria 3,7 4000mAh 3. Chraiite pred ohiiom a priamym slnegnym Ziarenim, aby nedoslo k prehriatiu.
Doba nabijania 1 A adaptérom USB: § hod. prizne) 4. Chrarite pred zariadenim vysokého napétia.
5. Nehadzte a netraste so zaloznjm zdrojom energie.
Uvedené doby nabijania a vybijania sa mozu Iisit v zavislosti na prevadzkovjch podmienkach 6. Tento pristro] nie je urceny pre pouZivanie osobami ( vrtane deti ),

LED indikator
Nabijanie a vybijanie zaloZzného zdroja:

V priebehu nabijania bude svietit oranzova LED dioda umiestnena na prednej

strane zalozného zdroja.

Stav batérie

Ktorym fyzické, zmyslové alebo mentdina neschopnost & nedostatok
skusenosti a znalosti zabrafiuje v bezpegnom pouzivani pristroja, pokiaf
na ne nebude dohliadané alebo pokial neboli instruované ohfadne
pouZiia tohto pristroja osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpecnost. Je nutny
dohlad nad detimi, aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa nebudi s pristrojom hrat.

Stav batérie LED indikator Poznamka
Dobry Styri LED diedy svietia | Nie je potreba nabijat
Dobry - priemerny i LED diody svelia _ Zaraerle wjrowje smeric FCC Gast 15. Previdaa zaradenia podleha 2
(1) zariadenie skodiivi a (2) zariadenie
Average Dvé LED diddy svietia - musi akcept ova prijimané interferencie vratane interferencie, ktord moéZe
o y Kceptovat 6 interf dane. interf Ktora moz
i sposobit neziaducu &innost zariadenia.
weak Jedna LED diéda svieti - Nevyhadzie wiobok an batérie po Skonceni Zoinost ako netieden komundlny o,
. : pouie zbemé miesia Spravnou likidiciou
Velmi slaby LED biika - E vplyvom na ludské zdravie a Zivoiné prostredie. Recyklacia materidlov prispieva k ochrane
™ " cnjch zdrjov. Viac i Aiéci ohto produktu Vam poskyine obecn rad,
Uplne vybité Nesvieti Ziadna LED didda| Je potreba nabit — forméei 0 recykéei tohto produldu Vm paskytne obecny i

Lastnosti visoko gljiveg paketa :
Visokokapacitivni agregat z vgrajeno 4000mAh baterijo iz litijevih
polimerov je idealen za naprave, ki se hitro praznijo.

Compatible with most USB enabled devices

Prirogno polnjenje prek adapterja USB

LED indicators to show battery level

Vamostna zadcita:

- ob zaznavi pregrevanja

- zasita pred pre-napolnjenostjo in pre-izpraznjenostjo)

- zasita pred nastankom kratkega stika

- zasita pred preobremenitvijo

Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodila.
Navodila shranite za kasnej$o uporabo.

Navodila za uporabo:

Polnjenje prenosnega Energijskega paketa:

1. Vstavite prikjuéek micro USB priloZenega napajalnega kabla USB v vhodna
vrata prenosne naprave Portable PowerBank. Drugi konec napajalnega kabla
USB vstavite v racunalnik ali 1-amperski (ali mocnejsi) adapter USB v viiénico
na izmeniéni tok. (Slika 1 or 2).

2. Rumeni LED svetiobni indikator bo oznaéil prisotnost napajanja. LED
svetlobni indikator bo oznageval stanje baterije, vgrajene v prenosni
Energijski paket. Stevilo svetle¢ih LED indikatorjev oznatuje stanje

baterije v paketu.

3. Po konéanem polnjenju prenosnega Energijskega paketa bodo svetili vsi
LED indikatorji.

4. Ko e polnjenje koncano, izkljucite USB polnilni kabel.

Polnjenje vasih ih aparatov s i ijskim paketom

1. Prikljucite USB kabel v USB izhodni prikjucek popolnoma napolnjene
prenosne prenosnega Energijskega paketa, drugo stran kabla pa vkijucite
v USB prikfjucek vasega elektronskega aparata (ki ga zelite polniti s pomo¢
prenosnega Energijskega paketa). Po potrebi lahko uporabite tudi USB
polnilni kabel, ki je bil priloZen ob vasem elektronskem aparatu (Slika 3)

2. Vas (sedaj prikjuen) aparat se bo nemudoma pricel polniti. Med postopkom
polnjenja ga lahko nemoteno uporabljate , &e vam le-ta to omogoa

3. Ceimate tablicni racunalnik Samsung, pritisnite gumb z lucko LED in ga drzite
5 sekund, da se polnjenje zacne.

4. Na prikijuceni napravi lahko opazujete potek polnjenja (e vam to omogoca).

5. Ko je polnjenje kongano, izkljucite USB polnilni kabel iz vasega aparata in
nato $e iz prenosnega Energijskega paketa, ki se bo samodejno izkljucil.

6. Ce Zelite preveriti status baterile v prenosnem Energijskem paketu ,
pritisnite gumb na sprednji strani naprave. LED svetiobni indikator bo
prikazoval stanje napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu.

Pozor!

1. Zmeren dvig temperature ohigja med polnjenjem je obicajen pojav. Po
koncu polnjenja se ohisje samodejno ohladi .

2. Cevasega prenosnega Energijskega paketa niste uporabljali ve¢ kot 90
dni, ga pred ponovno uporabo ponovno napolnite.

3. Naprave ne uporabljajte v prostorih z visoko viaznostjo, visoko
temperaturo ali v drugih ekstremnih pogojin

Varnostna opozorila !

Prenosnega Energijskega paketa in njegove dodatne opreme ne moite,
zaigaite, razstavijaite in ne izpostavijajte ognju ali veliki vrocini.

Ne razstavjajte, modificirajte , odpiraite, spustite, prebadajte, stiskajte ali kako
drugace posegajte v vgrajeno baterio v notranjosti naprave . Poskodovanje
vgrajene baterije lahko povzrodi nastanek pozara in‘ali poskodb

™
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Naprava ni namenjena uporabi osebe (vKjutno ofroci) omejenega
psihicnega, cutnega in mentalnega zdravia ter nezadostnega znanja, dokler
jim delovanje in uporaba naprave ni zadostno razlozena in prikazana s strani
nadzorika, oziroma osebe odgovome za njihovo vamost. Naprava naj ne bo
v dosegu ofrok! Naprava ne sme biti predmet igranja otrok.

Naprava je skladna 2 Part 15 FCC pravil. Uporaba naprave mora bit skiadna z: (1)naprava ne
sme povzrodali motecih motenj, in (2) naprava mora delovati v obmo&u potenciaino motecih
motenj , vKljugno z motnjami ki bi lahko povzroile nezazeleno delovanje.

Odosie

” :
E s pozanmafe p pradaou ali pa pi ke zakonodanh g, Ce eletine e odagete med homurane
— i Disebuter: Evax oo, Zie TP, 1215 Medhute

Prenosnega Energijskega paketa ne stresajte , ne medite in je ne spuscate .

ngh Capacity Portable Powerbankinizin Ozellikleri
Dahili 4000mAh lityum polimer akiiye sahip yiiksek kapasiteli giig paketi,
asint enerji tiiketen cihazlar igin mikemmeldir

USB ile calisan birgok cihaz ile uyumludur

USB adaptéri ile sarj edilebilir

Sarj durumunu gésteren LED gdsterge

Giivenlik Korumasi:

- Asin sicaklik korumasi

- Asin voltaj / yetersiz voltaj korumas

- Kisa devre korumas!

- Agin giig korumas!

K once y ve
sonraki kullamimlariniz igin saklayiniz

gall§t|rma Talimatlari:

ortable Powerbankinizin in $arj Edilmesi
Temin edilen USB sarj kablosunun mikro USB ucunu Taginabilir
PowerBank'in yuvasina takin. Sarj etmek icin USB sarj kablosunun diger
ucunu bilgisayar veya 1 amper {istii adaptér ile AC giig cikigina takin.
(Sek. 1or2).
Baglanti gerceklestiginde sari LED yanacaktr. LED pilin durumunu
gostermekiedir. Yanar durumdaki LED sayisi size pilin sarj durumunu
verir.
Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda tiim LEDIler yanacaktir.
Sarj islemi tamamlandiktan sonra USB kabloyu gikartiniz.

~
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Diger Elektronik Cihazlarin Sarj Edilmesi

1. Tamamen dolu durumdaki Portable Powerbankinizin USB portuna USB
kabloyu takiniz, USB kabolunun diger ucunuda elektronik cihaziniza
takiniz. Sarj islemi igin elektronik cihazinizin orjinal USB kablosunu da
kullanabilirsiniz (Fig. 3)

2. Baglanti tamamlandiginda elektronik cihaz sarj olmaya baslayacaktrr, sarj
siiresince cihazinizi kullanabilirsiniz.

3. Samsung tablet PC'de sarj etme islemini baglatmak igin LED diigmeye 5
saniye boyunca basin.

4. Sarj durumunu kontriol etmek igin elekitronik cihaziniza bakabilrsiniz.

5. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda USB kablonuzu elelkironik cihazinizdan ve
Portable Powerbankinizin cikartiniz. Portable Powerbankinizin otomatik
olarak kapanacaklr

munu test etmek icin én taraftaki diigmeye basiniz. LED gésterge

{inis gosterecektir

Dikkat

1. Saij islemi boyunca cihazin isinmasi normal olup sarj islemi sona
erdiginde yavas yavas soguyarak oda sicakiigi seviyesine gelecekir.

2. Portable Powerbankinizn 90 ginden fazla kullanmadiysaniz
kullanmadan &nce litfen sarj ediniz.

3. Portable Powerbankinizin yiiksek nem, sicakiik veya olumsuz kosullar
altinda kullanmayiniz

Uyan

Portable ve yakmayiniz veya

pargalarina ayirmaya calismayiniz.

Dahili bataryay! modifiye etmeyiniz, sskmeyiniz, agmayiniz, diisiirmeyiniz,

ezmeyiniz, delmeyiniz ve pargalamayiniz.

Asiri isinmay! nlemek icin agik ates ve direkt glines 11gindan uzak tutunuz

Yiiksek voltajl cihazlardan uzak tutunuz.

Portable veya

Gocuklarn, yaslilarin ve yetersiz bilgi ve tecriibeye sahip kisilerin Portable
yalniz baslarina \gel olunuz, bu gibi kisiler

mutlaka ehil isilerin gézetimi aftinda cihazi kullanmalidiriar.

™~
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Bu cihaz Birlesik Devietler Federal lletisim Komisyonu ( FCC ) Kanunlar
Kisim-15'e uygun olarak retiimistir. Cihazin galismast su iki kosulu saglamasina
bagdi: (1) Bu cihaz zararl parazitlere sebep olmamali ve (2) bu cihaz
istenmeyen calismaya sebep olabilecek her tiriy parazit de dahi omak iizere
gelen her tili parazit kabul etmek zorundadr.

toplamayiniz, mutizka farkl toplama kutulan kullaniniz. Aksi takdirde bu atklann saip
oldugu kimyasallar toprak ve yer alti sulanina kansarak insan sagligini tehlikeye
bigiye www.ap.org.r

E Pil v elektronik cihazlannizin atikianni asla diger evsel atiklannizia birkte ayni kutularda
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Xapamepucmka 3apsAAHOTO NPUCTPOLD

BHCOKOI  MOTYXHOCT 670K iBneHHs 3 B6yaoBaHuM  4000MAT
TIA-NONIMEPHMM aKyMYATOPOM, IAGAbHO MAXORMTS ATH MPUCTPOIB 3
BIICOKIIM EHEPIOCTIOKMBAHHAM

3apRAHMA NPHCTPIlh KOMMATVBIbHA 3 BiNLLiCTIO MPVCTPOTB, OCHaLeHHX
ropTom USB.

3pyuhuth §A aapa sig USB-agantepa

Ci 0 Bi) CTaH

3axucr Geanew

- Big neperpiania

- BIA Nepe3apsaKu Ta HaaMIpHOT POIPAAKW
- Big 3aMuKaHHs

- Big HaguipHoi cunv cTpymy

IHCTpyKyilo 36epexiTs Ha BANaR0K igHocTi Helo B

Mepea novatkom ZeTanbHo 03Hail 3 i i j

(

3apsaka - BkasiBku
3apspaka npuctpoto Portable PowerBank

1.

]

P

MigkniosiTs TepmiHan Mikpo-USB HapaHoro USB kabenio ans aapsakm y

BXiHWA NOpT nopTaTiBHoro PowerBank. MAKNIoWTL HLMIA KiHeus

USB-kabenio ans 3apski Yepes komn'totep abo 1 amnepHuit BULMi

ananTep 40 po3ETK AMIHHOTO CTpyMy AN 3apsaki. (Man. 1 or 2)

SIHTapHWit CBITNOAIO CATHANI3yE XVBNEHHR. Y NPOLIEC 3apSiakW YMCno
Wo CBITATLCS, NOTONHWIA CTaH

akymynsTopa.
AIKWO CBITATBCS 4OTWM CBITMOAIOAM, U 3HAUMTh, WO MPHCTPIl
3ADAZKEHIIA Ha MaKCAMYM.

Micns  3akiMdeHA 3apsiakM  BIOKTIONITH  3apsgHWA  MpUCTPil  Bid
Komn'ioTepa.

3apsaka nigKnYeHNX NPUCTpoiB

1
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Nigkiodite kaGens USB [0 BXIGHOMO NOPTY 3apRAHOMO MPUCTPOID
Portable PowerBank Ta npuctpoio, wo byne sapsmpkatvcs. Moxwa
Kabenem, wo y Komnnexti 3

npycrpoem (Man. 3).

3apsaka MPUCTPOIO BedeTsCs GesnepepsHo. MoxHa KopicTysaTuos
NPYICTPOEM i} YaC 3apsaKw.

[ns nnanwetHoro MK Samsung, HaTMCHiTb CBITIOMIOAHY KHOMKY
MPOTAOM 5 CekyHz, 1106 NoYaTy 3apsAKY.

MpoLEC 3apAAKA NOBUHEH CUTHANI3yBATUCA Ha NIAKIOHEHOMY NPUCTPO.
Micns sakiHuenHs sapaakv kabens USB cnin sigknioumTy Big sapsaHoro
npucTpoto Portable PowerBank Ta Niaknio4eHOro A0 HLOTO MPUCTPOI0.
‘3apsnHuit npucTpiit Portable PowerBank BUMKHETCS aBTOMATUUHO.

oG nepesipuTM CTaH B6YAOBAHOTO B 3apAaMW MPCTPIA akyMyRATOpa,
HaTUCHITb Ha KHONKY Ciepeay NPUCTPOIo. CAITNORIOAM BKa3yIoT piseHs 3apAAK

MpumiTku

1.

@ o™

Tlig 4ac 3apsaKY KOPNYC MPUCTPOIO HATPIBAETES. Le HopMansHe siBue.
Tewmnepatypa Kopryca noCTyNIOBO NaAae Mic 3aKiHIeHHS 3aPARKA
FlKo 3apsiawi npvcTpin Portable PowerBank He BAKOpUCTOBYBaBCH
70BLLE, Hix 90 AHIB, CTA 3aPAANTH HOTO NEPEA 4EPIOBUM BXUTKOM

He ninaasaiire 3apsiaHui npuCTpili Portable PowerBank annvsy sucokol
BOTIONOCTi, BUCOKWX TEMNEPATyp 60 iHLX eKCTPEMAbHUX aKTOpiS.

MpaBuna Geanekn

1
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3abopoHeHo BKWIaTM sapsWii MpucTpii Portable PowerBank Ta

aKCecyapit y Bz, BOTOHb Ta CaMOCTIAiHO po3BupaTy ix.

3abopoHeHo posbupaTh, BIIKDMBATM, KWIATH, MamatM Ta MpoBUBATA

B6Y/10BaHMiA akyMynaTop.

3apsnHwit npucTpiit Portable PowerBank cnia TpUMaTy aans Bia mrepen

BIIKPUTOrO BOTHIO TA CUMBHOTO COHAYHOTO MPOMIHHS.

BapsAnHwii npucTpiit Portable PowerBank crig Tpuiaty anans sin npucTpois

BUCOKOI HaNpyT

He cri knaaTvcs: 3apsiaHuM mpvcTpoem Portable PowerBank Ta ninaasatu

070 CUIbHIM CTpyCaM.

[laHM NUCTDOEM He NOBUHH KOpHCTYBATVCA 0COGM (B ToMy el AiTk) 3

HEIoCTATHEOI0 (haHHOI0 Ta NCHXISHOIO CIPABHICTIO, @ TAKOK 0COBM, L0 He MaoTh
Ta focsin sn

6 3 3aix Geanery.

[awwi npuctpiii signosinae posginy 15 npasun FCC. Woro pia symosnexa
WACTYTHUMM yMOBAMM: (1) AGHAA MPUCTDIA HE MOXe BUKTAKATA WKIZMEMX
3abypet. (2) AaHA NDUCTPIA NOBUHEH NDUIUATY BCi 3AOYPEHHA, BKTOHO 3 TUMM,
O MOKYTS BUKIKBTH HECTIOIBaHI 3MiHI Y 0T Al

Eﬁaﬁnwuew BHAATH JGHA MDHCTDIA PAsow  3i_JBUSaMUMI, _ HECODTOBZHAM
npo weron A0

Ty
Bauowy periow, seepraitec A0 Micuesol sna. [0a0 9o BOBIAHY yTunsaLio
T TWCTDO, W GBWERYETe DR WETETHBHOTD BAEY 2 RABKOTAUNE SOPEODALS

I 75 37109055 Nofief, A M 64 MaTH icue BHACIAOK HeNpABHNHOI YW
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